BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 1 Female 400m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Leonora McQuillan

50m 35.95, 100m 1:17.17,
2.  Naomi McMillan

50m 38.27, 100m 1:22.68,
3. Theadora Stopp

50m 37.95, 100m 1:21.46,
4. Kaya Then

50m 40.53, 100m 1:26.36,
5. Martha Cormie

50m 37.06, 100m 1:21.28,
6. A Puglisi Slocovich

50m 37.52, 100m 1:21.69,
7. Mia Wills

50m 41.51, 100m 1:30.50,
8. Zoe Banks

50m 43.77, 100m 1:35.47,

AaD Club
11 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:59.71, 200m 2:43.60, 250m
10 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:09.02, 200m 2:56.19, 250m
11 Windsor

150m 2:07.72, 200m 2:54.35, 250m
11 Maidenhead

150m 2:12.53, 200m 2:59.46, 250m
11 Chalfont

150m 2:07.19, 200m 2:53.98, 250m
11 Windsor

150m 2:08.78, 200m 2:56.51, 250m
11 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:20.86, 200m 3:13.57, 250m
11 Bracknell

150m 2:27.34, 200m 3:18.69, 250m

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Harriet Stanley

50m 33.96, 100m 1:12.36,
2. Lucy Batt

50m 33.21, 100m 1:11.15,
3. Elisa Perkins

50m 35.98, 100m 1:17.18,
4.  Devon Writer

50m 37.09, 100m 1:19.60,
5. Honor Dalmahoy

50m 37.15, 100m 1:19.52,
6. Sai Shraddha Thutkuri

50m 38.51, 100m 1:20.99,
7. Leila McClure

50m 37.92, 100m 1:19.96,
8. Gwen Keylock

50m 38.47, 100m 1:23.06,
9. Josie Lovesey

50m 39.23, 100m 1:24.01,
10. Morgan Barker

50m 39.13, 100m 1:23.86,
11.  Gwyneth Davison

50m  40.18, 100m 1:27.18,
12. Brooke Gibbs

50m 37.28, 100m 1:22.92,
13. Mia Marshall

50m 39.20, 100m 1:23.56,
14. Charlotte Ratnapala

50m 38.88, 100m 1:24.91,
Nora Jephson

AaD Club
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:51.88, 200m 2:31.36, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:50.65, 200m 2:30.74, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:59.71, 200m 2:41.02, 250m
12 Bracknell

150m 2:03.00, 200m 2:47.50, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:02.08, 200m 2:45.14, 250m
12 Reading

150m 2:04.77, 200m 2:48.27, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:03.20, 200m 2:48.34, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:08.70, 200m 2:56.37, 250m
12 Windsor

150m 2:10.30, 200m 2:56.69, 250m
12 Windsor

150m 2:09.77, 200m 2:55.38, 250m
12 Maidenhead

150m 2:12.03, 200m 2:58.42, 250m
12 Bracknell

150m 2:09.85, 200m 2:57.88, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:09.88, 200m 2:56.02, 250m
12 Maidenhead

150m 2:11.21, 200m 2:58.56, 250m
12 Wycombe Dist

Class

Class

Time WA Pts
5:33.20 352
3:26.10, 300m 4:08.81, 350m

5:53.99 293
3:43.35, 300m 4:28.77, 350m

5:56.85 286
3:40.94, 300m 4:27.45, 350m

5:58.92 282
3:45.29, 300m 4:31.37, 350m

6:04.46 269
3:42.04, 300m 4:29.21, 350m

6:17.41 242
3:45.99, 300m 4:36.49, 350m

6:32.82 215
4:05.18, 300m 4:57.68, 350m

6:44.79 196
4:10.29, 300m 5:03.06, 350m

Time WA Pts
5:06.99 450
3:10.99, 300m 3:50.25, 350m

5:10.35 436
3:10.63, 300m 3:50.90, 350m

5:25.58 377
3:23.32, 300m 4:04.93, 350m

5:36.14 343
3:30.94, 300m 4:14.87, 350m

5:40.96 329
3:28.94, 300m 4:12.50, 350m

5:44.79 318
3:32.99, 300m 4:17.78, 350m

5:49.62 305
3:33.94, 300m 4:20.08, 350m

5:55.28 290
3:43.22, 300m 4:29.40, 350m

5:57.33 285
3:44.39, 300m 4:30.42, 350m

5:57.98 284
3:41.14, 300m 4:27.51, 350m

5:58.44 283
3:44.01, 300m 4:29.96, 350m

5:59.64 280
3:44.04, 300m 4:30.16, 350m

5:59.99 279
3:42.66, 300m 4:29.58, 350m

6:01.97 274
3:45.79, 300m 4:32.32, 350m
DNC

4:51.71,

5:11.91,

5:12.64,

5:15.99,

5:17.43,

5:27.08,

5:48.25,

5:54.85,

4:29.21,

4:30.93,

4:46.45,

4:57.05,

4:57.49,

5:01.89,

5:05.27,

5:13.29,

5:16.97,

5:13.08,

5:13.69,

5:17.16,

5:15.78,

5:18.10,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:33.20

5:53.99

5:56.85

5:58.92

6:04.46

6:17.41

6:32.82

6:44.79

5:06.99

5:10.35

5:25.58

5:36.14

5:40.96

5:44.79

5:49.62

5:55.28

5:57.33

5:57.98

5:58.44

5:59.64

5:59.99

6:01.97



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Emelia Heap

50m 32.31, 100m 1:08.93,
2. Mollie McGinley

50m 32.30, 100m 1:09.29,
3.  Summer Chirita

50m 33.70, 100m 1:11.54,
4. Alice Jones

50m 33.80, 100m 1:11.40,
5. Lottie Kelemen

50m 33.77, 100m 1:12.05,
6. Grace Wittich

50m 33.00, 100m 1:10.23,
7. Jessica Stafford

50m 35.00, 100m 1:15.18,
8. Ella Redfern

50m 35.54, 100m 1:14.30,
9. Alethea Sage

50m 35.04, 100m 1:14.74,
10. Mia Littley

50m 34.46, 100m 1:12.69,
11. Jennifer Bessell

50m 33.62, 100m 1:12.24,
12. 'V Chicote Amigo

50m 35.10, 100m 1:14.89,
13. Amy Banks

50m 35.01, 100m 1:15.14,
14. Chloe Hughes

50m 36.46, 100m 1:17.42,
15. Rie Bracewell

50m 36.34, 100m 1:17.18,
16. Poppy Runnalls

50m 35.85, 100m 1:16.78,
17. Libby Melville

50m 34.92, 100m 1:14.78,
18. Jessica Taylor

50m 36.88, 100m 1:17.81,
19. Aurelea Sheridan

50m 35.46, 100m 1:15.47,
20. Wamuyu Kihato

50m 36.97, 100m 1:18.37,
21. Eva Murphy

50m 36.02, 100m 1:17.15,
22. Darcy Williams

50m 35.63, 100m 1:16.85,
23. Sophie Robins

50m 36.06, 100m 1:17.89,
24. Vesper Gilbert

50m 36.52, 100m

1:17.74,

AaD Club
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:46.73, 200m 2:24.40, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:47.27, 200m 2:25.59, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:49.76, 200m 2:28.51, 250m
13 Maidenhead
150m 1:51.03, 200m 2:30.20, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:51.61, 200m 2:31.32, 250m
13 Amersham
150m 1:49.70, 200m 2:29.75, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:54.39, 200m 2:34.68, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:54.48, 200m 2:34.56, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:55.77, 200m 2:36.64, 250m
13 Maidenhead
150m 1:52.64, 200m 2:34.01, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:52.63, 200m 2:34.17, 250m
13 Maidenhead

150m 1:56.12, 200m 2:37.77,
13 Bracknell

150m 1:56.65, 200m 2:38.73,
13 Bracknell

150m 1:58.92, 200m 2:39.85,
13 Reading

150m 1:59.27, 200m 2:41.45,
13 Tilehurst

150m 1:59.15, 200m 2:41.66,
13 Windsor

150m 1:55.91, 200m 2:38.46, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:00.12, 200m 2:42.26, 250m
13 Windsor

150m 1:56.06, 200m 2:38.71, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:00.41, 200m 2:42.37, 250m
13 Windsor

150m 1:59.59, 200m 2:41.89, 250m
13 Windsor

150m 2:00.46, 200m 2:44.45, 250m
13 Windsor

150m 2:00.82, 200m 2:44.34, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:00.41, 200m 2:44.48, 250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

Class

Time WA Pts
4:55.14 507
3:02.28, 300m 3:40.67, 350m

4:56.93 498
3:04.02, 300m 3:42.68, 350m

5:03.70 465
3:07.44, 300m 3:45.92, 350m

5:04.15 463
3:08.93, 300m 3:47.59, 350m

5:06.94 450
3:11.35, 300m 3:50.26, 350m
5:08.92 442

3:09.96, 300m 3:50.78, 350m
5:10.01 437

4:18.41,

4:20.49,

4:25.31,

4:27.14,

4:29.29,

4:30.91,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

3:14.08, 300m 3:54.24, 350m 4:32.77, 400m

5:12.64 426

-, 300m 3:54.95, 350m -, 400m 5:12.64

5:16.15 412

3:17.87, 300m 3:57.88, 350m 4:38.29, 400m

5:18.20 404

3:15.61, 300m 3:56.72, 350m
5:20.00 397

3:15.69, 300m 3:57.97, 350m
5:21.12 393

3:19.30, 300m 4:00.77, 350m
5:21.56 392

3:20.13, 300m 4:02.35, 350m
5:22.14 390

3:20.50, 300m 4:02.19, 350m
5:23.81 384

3:23.88, 300m 4:05.59, 350m
5:25.31 378

3:24.18, 300m 4:06.36, 350m
5:26.49 374

3:20.27, 300m 4:03.20, 350m
5:28.08 369

3:24.00, 300m 4:06.66, 350m
5:29.37 364

3:21.22, 300m 4:04.71, 350m
5:30.62 360

3:25.43, 300m 4:08.14, 350m
5:34.34 348

3:25.03, 300m 4:08.64, 350m
5:36.24 343

3:27.73, 300m 4:11.76, 350m
5:38.27 336

3:28.03, 300m 4:11.82, 350m
5:42.41 324

3:28.24, 300m 4:13.18, 350m

4:37.90,

4:39.50,

4:41.50,

4:42.28,

4:43.59,

4:46.56,

4:48.02,

4:45.16,

4:47.58,

4:47.34,

4:50.44,

4:52.32,

4:55.24,

4:55.55,

4:57.31,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:55.14

4:56.93

5:03.70

5:04.15

5:06.94

5:08.92

5:10.01

5:16.15

5:18.20

5:20.00

5:21.12

5:21.56

5:22.14

5:23.81

5:25.31

5:26.49

5:28.08

5:29.37

5:30.62

5:34.34

5:36.24

5:38.27

5:42.41



BSBASA County Championships

2025 Results

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Matilda Boyce

50m 32.20, 100m 1:06.93,

2. Sienna West

50m 31.74, 100m 1:07.83,

3. Grace Findley

50m 31.51, 100m 1:07.03,

Kayleigh Sinden

50m 32.85, 100m 1:09.80,

5. Darcey Perez

50m 33.11, 100m 1:11.60,

6. Elizabeth Turner
50m 32.37, 100m
7. Evelyn Hopton
50m 34.59, 100m
8. IslaBunch
50m 33.36, 100m
9. Cora James

50m 34.41, 100m 1:13.38,
10. Maya Shah

50m 33.10, 100m 1:10.50,
11. Lana Wahlberg

50m 34.33, 100m 1:13.15,
12. Caitlin Limb

50m 34.65, 100m 1:13.52,
13. Seren Keylock

50m 35.29, 100m 1:15.84,
14. Leila Nasr

50m 35.86, 100m 1:16.71,
15. Annabel Curnow

50m 37.44, 100m 1:18.86,

1:09.29,

1:12.03,

1:11.58,

AaD Club
14 Bracknell

150m 1:42.69, 200m 2:19.56, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:44.51, 200m 2:22.17, 250m
14 Amersham

150m 1:43.63, 200m 2:21.82, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:47.67, 200m 2:25.63, 250m
14 Chalfont

150m 1:50.92, 200m 2:30.05, 250m
14 Maidenhead

150m 1:47.50, 200m 2:26.56, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:51.19, 200m 2:31.03, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:51.06, 200m 2:30.71, 250m
14 Bracknell

150m 1:53.50, 200m 2:33.81, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:50.28, 200m 2:30.93, 250m
14 Amersham

150m 1:52.59, 200m 2:32.63, 250m
14 Reading

150m 1:53.90, 200m 2:34.25, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:57.88, 200m 2:37.89, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:58.48, 200m 2:40.65, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:00.69, 200m 2:43.27, 250m

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Esme O'Driscoll

50m 30.93, 100m 1:05.50,

2.  Summer Martin

50m 32.46, 100m 1:08.79,

3.  Anaya Singh

50m 32.38, 100m 1:08.46,

Logan De Meuter

50m 31.83, 100m 1:07.28,

5. Rose Lewin

50m 33.23, 100m 1:10.32,

6. Charlotte Burfitt

50m 32.40, 100m 1:09.23,

7. Amy Costa-D'sa

50m 33.17, 100m 1:10.00,

8.  Scarlett Hayes

50m 34.78, 100m 1:12.87,

9. Safiyya Washer

50m 33.80, 100m 1:13.26,

10. Coco Ulloa

50m 34.44, 100m 1:14.14,

AaD Club
15 Amersham

150m 1:42.93, 200m 2:19.86, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:45.21, 200m 2:22.34, 250m
15 Reading

150m 1:44.68, 200m 2:22.33, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:44.24, 200m 2:21.38, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:48.28, 200m 2:25.89, 250m
15 Maidenhead

150m 1:47.23, 200m 2:25.79, 250m
15 Chalfont

150m 1:48.98, 200m 2:28.11, 250m
15 Amersham

150m 1:53.38, 200m 2:33.38, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:54.31, 200m 2:35.83, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:54.59, 200m 2:36.23, 250m

Class

Class

Time
4:44.21

2:56.51, 300m
4:51.86

2:59.43, 300m
4:52.49

3:00.11, 300m
4:56.21

3:03.57, 300m
5:01.76

3:09.28, 300m
5:03.52

3:05.91, 300m
5:05.94

3:10.58, 300m
5:09.88

3:10.91, 300m
5:10.24

3:13.77, 300m
5:10.48

3:11.75, 300m
5:13.36

3:13.17, 300m
5:15.51

3:14.90, 300m
5:19.70

3:18.74, 300m
5:27.16

4:47.82, 300m
5:27.38

3:24.92, 300m

Time
4:45.79

2:57.00, 300m
4:46.01

2:59.12, 300m
4:46.26

2:58.49, 300m
4:48.47

2:58.64, 300m
4:53.41

3:03.83, 300m
4:55.20

3:04.16, 300m
5:07.06

3:08.44, 300m
5:09.35

3:13.01, 300m
5:18.58

3:17.52, 300m
5:19.61

3:17.55, 300m

WA Pts
568

3:33.09, 350m
524

3:37.51, 350m
521

3:38.00, 350m
501

3:41.21, 350m
474

3:48.50, 350m
466

3:45.78, 350m
455

3:50.39, 350m
438

3:51.12, 350m
436

3:53.48, 350m
435

3:52.16, 350m
423

3:53.84, 350m
415

3:55.59, 350m
399

3:58.13, 350m
372

4:05.78, 350m -, 400m
371

4:07.46, 350m

WA Pts
558

3:33.52, 350m
557

3:36.13, 350m
555

3:36.07, 350m
543

3:35.83, 350m
516

3:41.63, 350m
506

3:42.08, 350m
450

3:48.06, 350m
440

3:53.41, 350m
403

3:58.72, 350m
399

3:59.77, 350m

4:09.72,

4:14.69,

4:16.17,

4:19.02,

4:26.01,

4:25.13,

4:29.36,

4:30.75,

4:32.77,

4:32.36,

4:34.13,

4:36.42,

4:39.35,

4:48.38,

4:10.26,

4:12.41,

4:11.55,

4:13.27,

4:19.09,

4:19.70,

4:29.13,

4:33.12,

4:39.68,

4:40.65,

400m 4:44.21

400m 4:51.86
400m 4:52.49
400m 4:56.21
400m 5:01.76
400m 5:03.52
400m 5:05.94
400m 5:09.88
400m 5:10.24
400m 5:10.48
400m 5:13.36
400m 5:15.51
400m 5:19.70
5:27.16
400m 5:27.38
400m 4:45.79
400m 4:46.01
400m 4:46.26
400m 4:48.47
400m 4:53.41
400m 4:55.20
400m 5:07.06
400m 5:09.35
400m 5:18.58

400m 5:19.61



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Danica Forster

50m 32.03, 100m 1:07.44,
2. Charlotte Heyden

50m 32.16, 100m 1:06.91,
3. Sienna Ramery

50m 33.13, 100m 1:08.77,
4. Michaela Sichova

50m 32.10, 100m 1:08.12,
5. Charlotte Gray

50m 34.02, 100m 1:11.28,
6. Olivia Then

50m 32.87, 100m 1:09.69,
7. Louise Goodman

50m 33.61, 100m 1:11.18,

AaD Club
16 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:43.23, 200m 2:19.56, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:42.75, 200m 2:18.67, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:44.63, 200m 2:21.56, 250m
16 Tilehurst
150m 1:45.38, 200m 2:23.59, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:48.93, 200m 2:27.03, 250m
16 Maidenhead
150m 1:46.97, 200m 2:25.35, 250m
16 Newbury
150m 1:50.62, 200m 2:30.59, 250m

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Annabelle Compton

50m 30.24, 100m 1:03.46,
2. Hazel-Anne Carter

50m 31.48, 100m 1:04.77,
3. Maisie Dickinson

50m 31.28, 100m 1:05.33,
4. Alicia Bethell

50m 32.90, 100m 1:08.04,
5. Issy Thorpe

50m 32.47, 100m 1:07.97,
6. Grace Wade

50m 31.83, 100m 1:08.07,
7. Madeleine Rae

50m 32.51, 100m 1:08.36,
8. Carys Westcott

50m 32.64, 100m 1:08.33,
9. Ella Macdonald

50m 33.97, 100m 1:11.00,
10. Freya Tang

50m 32.35, 100m 1:09.35,
11. Madeleine Harrison

50m 34.16, 100m 1:11.97,
12. Hayden Minehan

50m 33.82, 100m 1:12.49,
13. Madeleine Ridley

50m 34.87, 100m 1:13.47,
14. Gavina Semonella

50m 38.48, 100m 1:21.50,

AaD Club
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:37.31, 200m 2:11.20, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:38.58, 200m 2:12.80, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:39.78, 200m 2:14.79, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:43.97, 200m 2:19.97, 250m
19 Bracknell

150m 1:44.82, 200m 2:21.42,
17 Newbury

150m 1:45.83, 200m 2:22.73,
19 Chalfont

150m 1:44.56, 200m 2:21.75,
18 Tilehurst

150m 1:45.44, 200m 2:23.04,
17 Reading

150m 1:48.78, 200m 2:26.91,
18 Chalfont

150m 1:46.78, 200m 2:24.79,
21 Reading

150m 1:49.82, 200m 2:28.85,
17 Bracknell

150m 1:52.56, 200m 2:32.39,
19 Reading

150m 1:53.10, 200m 2:34.48, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist 14

150m 2:05.47, 200m 2:49.65, 250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

Class

Class

Time
4:40.96

2:55.67, 300m
4:43.34

2:55.34, 300m
4:44.33

2:57.54, 300m
4:54.36

3:02.52, 300m
4:54.58

3:05.27, 300m
5:01.75

3:04.67, 300m
5:07.49

3:10.72, 300m

Time
4:22.34

2:43.92, 300m
4:30.38

2:47.01, 300m
4:35.33

2:49.63, 300m
4:42.60

2:55.98, 300m
4:48.32

2:58.73, 300m
4:50.16

2:59.61, 300m
4:50.23

2:58.88, 300m
4:54.76

3:01.75, 300m
4:54.82

3:04.50, 300m
4:55.51

3:02.26, 300m
5:05.13

3:08.03, 300m
5:06.54

3:10.74, 300m
5:20.16

3:15.73, 300m
5:48.31

3:34.18, 300m

WA Pts
587

3:31.60, 350m
573

3:31.50, 350m
567

3:34.10, 350m
511

3:39.96, 350m
510

3:43.01, 350m
474

3:44.10, 350m
448

3:50.57, 350m

WA Pts
722

3:17.35, 350m
659

3:21.54, 350m
624

3:24.88, 350m
577

3:31.86, 350m
544

3:35.50, 350m
533

3:36.64, 350m
533

3:36.08, 350m
509

3:40.11, 350m
508

3:42.49, 350m
505

3:40.82, 350m
459

3:47.14, 350m
452

3:49.66, 350m
397

3:57.96, 350m
308

4:19.60, 350m

4:06.56,

4:07.73,

4:09.81,

4:18.92,

4:19.93,

4:23.82,

4:30.03,

3:50.18,

3:56.29,

4:00.42,

4:07.72,

4:12.49,

4:14.09,

4:13.21,

4:18.16,

4:19.56,

4:18.96,

4:26.10,

4:28.88,

4:39.68,

5:03.53,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:40.96

4:43.34

4:44.33

4:54.36

4:54.58

5:01.75

5:07.49

4:22.34

4:30.38

4:35.33

4:42.60

4:48.32

4:50.16

4:50.23

4:54.76

4:54.82

4:55.51

5:05.13

5:06.54

5:20.16

5:48.31



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell 4:44.21
2. Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist 4:51.86
3. Grace Findley 14 Amersham 4:52.49
4. Emelia Heap 13 Wycombe Dist 4:55.14
5. Kayleigh Sinden 14 Wycombe Dist 4:56.21
6. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 4:56.93
7. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 5:01.76
8. Elizabeth Turner 14 Maidenhead 5:03.52

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Annabelle Compton 17 Wycombe Dist 4:22.34
2. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 4:30.38
3. Maisie Dickinson 18 Wycombe Dist 4:35.33
4. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist 4:40.96
5. Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist 4:42.60
6. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 4:43.34
7. Sienna Ramery 16 Wycombe Dist 4:44.33
8. Esme O'Driscoll 15 Amersham 4:45.79

EVENT 2 Open/Male 800m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 10:32.57 365
50m 35.19, 100m 1:15.95, 150m 1:55.78, 200m 2:37.05, 250m 3:18.51, 300m 3:59.39, 350m 4:38.35, 400m 5:18.95
450m 5:59.66, 500m 6:39.77, 550m 7:20.10, 600m 7:58.92, 650m 8:37.72, 700m 9:16.81, 750m 9:55.13, 800m 10:32.57
2. Theo Edmonstone-West 12 Maidenhead 11:31.99 278
50m 37.88, 100m 1:19.79, 150m 2:04.00, 200m 2:46.49, 250m 3:30.28, 300m 4:13.18, 350m 4:58.54, 400m 5:41.66
450m 6:27.02, 500m 7:10.44, 550m 7:55.26, 600m 8:38.70, 650m 9:22.68, 700m 10:05.63, 750m 10:50.47, 800m 11:31.99
3. Daniel Aggar 12 Maidenhead 11:37.85 271
50m 37.29, 100m 1:19.66, 150m 2:03.31, 200m 2:47.51, 250m 3:32.48, 300m 4:16.00, 350m 5:01.09, 400m 5:45.98
450m 6:30.78, 500m 7:15.03, 550m 7:59.50, 600m 8:44.06, 650m 9:28.64, 700m 10:13.38, 750m 10:56.50, 800m 11:37.85
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Theo Lofts 13 Maidenhead 10:31.94 366
50m 34.00, 100m 1:11.91, 150m 1:51.14, 200m 2:31.44, 250m 3:11.72, 300m 3:52.11, 350m 8:33.00, 400m 5:12.52
450m 9:53.01, 500m 6:32.47, 550m -, 600m 7:53.13, 650m -, 700m 9:13.19, 750m -, 800m 10:31.94
2. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 10:32.56 365
50m 35.13, 100m 1:14.34, 150m 1:54.93, 200m 2:34.64, 250m 3:15.80, 300m 3:55.84, 350m 4:36.88, 400m 5:16.56
450m 5:58.17, 500m 6:38.65, 550m 7:19.87, 600m 8:00.29, 650m 8:40.46, 700m 9:20.07, 750m 9:56.45, 800m 10:32.56
3. Jack Brooks 13 Maidenhead 10:44.10 345
50m 36.45, 100m 1:15.58, 150m 1:55.87, 200m 2:36.06, 250m 3:17.00, 300m 3:57.40, 350m 4:38.10, 400m 5:18.76
450m 5:59.86, 500m 6:40.65, 550m 7:21.74, 600m 8:02.53, 650m 8:43.50, 700m 9:23.91, 750m 10:04.72, 800m 10:44.10
4. Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist 11:01.83 318
50m 35.26, 100m 1:16.89, 150m 1:58.31, 200m 2:40.44, 250m 3:22.81, 300m 4:05.64, 350m 4:48.13, 400m 5:31.06
450m 6:13.73, 500m 6:55.59, 550m 7:38.23, 600m 8:21.34, 650m 9:03.19, 700m 9:45.43, 750m 10:25.71, 800m 11:01.83
5.  Thomas Morton 13 Newbury 11:04.61 314
50m 35.07, 100m 1:16.36, 150m 1:58.08, 200m 2:40.32, 250m 3:21.87, 300m 4:04.44, 350m 4:46.31, 400m 5:29.40
450m 6:11.99, 500m 6:54.39, 550m 7:37.22, 600m 8:19.72, 650m 9:01.49, 700m 9:43.97, 750m 10:24.91, 800m 11:04.61




BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Finn Hemmant 14 Reading 9:19.30 528
50m 31.68, 100m 1:05.92, 150m 1:40.94, 200m 2:16.01, 250m 2:51.35, 300m 3:26.87, 350m 4:02.23, 400m 4:37.67
450m 5:12.82, 500m 5:48.68, 550m 6:24.09, 600m 7:00.08, 650m 7:35.62, 700m 8:10.66, 750m 8:45.09, 800m 9:19.30
2. Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist 9:38.83 476
50m 31.79, 100m 1:06.96, 150m 1:43.11, 200m 2:19.51, 250m 2:56.25, 300m 3:33.00, 350m 4:10.02, 400m 4:46.98
450m 5:23.57, 500m 6:00.68, 550m 6:37.51, 600m 7:14.42, 650m 7:51.15, 700m 8:27.57, 750m 9:03.85, 800m 9:38.83
3.  Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead 9:39.42 475
50m 30.71, 100m 1:04.10, 150m 1:39.44, 200m 2:15.04, 250m 2:51.32, 300m 3:27.78, 350m 4:05.26, 400m 4:42.49
450m 5:20.17, 500m 5:57.60, 550m 6:35.83, 600m 7:12.89, 650m 7:49.58, 700m 8:26.20, 750m 9:04.85, 800m 9:39.42
4. Isaac Jordan 14 Newbury 9:40.46 472
50m 32.38, 100m 1:08.67, 150m 1:45.19, 200m 2:22.31, 250m 2:59.61, 300m 3:36.63, 350m 4:13.76, 400m 4:51.65
450m 5:27.90, 500m 6:05.32, 550m 6:41.84, 600m 7:18.86, 650m 7:55.24, 700m 8:32.15, 750m 9:07.20, 800m 9:40.46
5. Aaron Cain 14 Wycombe Dist 10:07.56 412
50m 32.28, 100m 1:08.97, 150m 1:46.93, 200m 2:24.92, 250m 3:03.02, 300m 3:40.72, 350m 4:19.09, 400m 4:57.30
450m 5:35.90, 500m 6:14.59, 550m 6:53.35, 600m 7:32.57, 650m 8:11.47, 700m 8:50.32, 750m 9:29.16, 800m 10:07.56
6. Finn Mather 14 Windsor 10:23.39 381
50m 32.13, 100m 1:09.08, 150m 1:47.70, 200m 2:27.69, 250m 3:07.24, 300m 3:46.68, 350m 4:26.35, 400m 5:06.32
450m 5:45.86, 500m 6:26.60, 550m 7:05.90, 600m 7:45.58, 650m 8:25.28, 700m 9:05.51, 750m 9:44.02, 800m 10:23.39
7. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 10:31.12 367
50m 33.37, 100m 1:10.93, 150m 1:50.08, 200m 2:29.55, 250m 3:09.82, 300m 3:50.49, 350m 4:30.93, 400m 5:11.79
450m 5:52.53, 500m 6:32.67, 550m 7:13.20, 600m 7:53.49, 650m 8:35.13, 700m 9:15.07, 750m 9:54.00, 800m 10:31.12
8.  Harrison Brown 14 Windsor 10:44.07 345
50m 34.10, 100m 1:13.63, 150m 1:54.01, 200m 2:34.65, 250m 3:16.16, 300m 3:56.98, 350m 4:38.78, 400m 5:20.55
450m 6:02.21, 500m 6:43.63, 550m 7:24.94, 600m 8:06.47, 650m 8:46.73, 700m 9:26.62, 750m 10:06.41, 800m 10:44.07
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1.  Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 9:12.44 548
50m 29.39, 100m 1:01.81, 150m 1:35.11, 200m 2:08.87, 250m 2:42.97, 300m 3:17.90, 350m 3:53.38, 400m 4:28.97
450m 5:04.28, 500m 5:40.46, 550m 6:16.32, 600m 6:52.38, 650m 7:28.01, 700m 8:03.36, 750m 8:38.73, 800m 9:12.44
2. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 9:16.19 537
50m 30.01, 100m 1:03.80, 150m 1:39.43, 200m 2:15.54, 250m 2:51.31, 300m 3:27.17, 350m 4:03.00, 400m 4:38.79
450m 5:14.87, 500m 5:50.69, 550m 6:26.41, 600m 7:02.06, 650m 7:37.29, 700m 8:13.09, 750m 8:44.97, 800m 9:16.19
3. Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead 9:18.24 531
50m 30.14, 100m 1:03.67, 150m 1:38.62, 200m 2:13.64, 250m 2:49.19, 300m 3:24.57, 350m 4:00.13, 400m 4:36.00
450m 5:12.29, 500m 5:47.92, 550m 6:23.51, 600m 6:58.90, 650m 7:34.30, 700m 8:09.86, 750m 8:44.73, 800m 9:18.24
4. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist 9:20.51 524
50m 30.60, 100m 1:04.48, 150m 1:40.08, 200m 2:15.99, 250m 2:51.56, 300m 3:27.42, 350m 4:03.38, 400m 4:39.34
450m 5:15.24, 500m 5:50.90, 550m 6:26.76, 600m 7:02.50, 650m 7:38.02, 700m 8:13.43, 750m 8:47.81, 800m 9:20.51
5.  Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist 9:38.72 476
50m 31.39, 100m 1:06.03, 150m 1:41.77, 200m 2:17.85, 250m 2:54.08, 300m 3:30.21, 350m 4:06.58, 400m 4:43.38
450m 5:20.72, 500m 5:57.72, 550m 6:35.40, 600m 7:12.30, 650m 7:49.99, 700m 8:26.41, 750m 9:03.30, 800m 9:38.72
6. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 9:40.24 473
50m 30.37, 100m 1:05.87, 150m 1:40.99, 200m 2:16.99, 250m 2:53.36, 300m 3:30.38, 350m 4:06.61, 400m 4:44.83
450m 5:21.45, 500m 5:59.36, 550m 6:36.66, 600m 7:13.53, 650m 7:51.00, 700m 8:29.29, 750m 9:06.73, 800m 9:40.24
7. Alexander Naumovich 15 Amersham 9:59.06 429
50m 32.43, 100m 1:08.94, 150m 1:46.39, 200m 2:24.49, 250m 3:02.55, 300m 3:40.85, 350m 4:18.75, 400m 4:56.95
450m 5:35.17, 500m 6:13.19, 550m 6:51.38, 600m 7:29.41, 650m 8:07.50, 700m 8:45.47, 750m 9:22.52, 800m 9:59.06
8. Freddie Corneck 15 Newbury 10:13.98 399
50m 32.53, 100m 1:09.90, 150m 1:48.79, 200m 2:28.35, 250m 3:07.16, 300m 3:47.39, 350m 4:25.94, 400m 5:05.04
450m 5:43.46, 500m 6:23.00, 550m 8:19.26, 600m 7:40.67, 650m 9:36.91, 700m 8:58.76, 750m -, 800m 10:13.98
9.  Archibald Browning 15 Amersham 10:26.82 375
50m 33.29, 100m 1:10.63, 150m 1:48.95, 200m 2:27.81, 250m 3:07.12, 300m 3:46.58, 350m 4:26.60, 400m 5:06.31
450m 5:45.99, 500m 6:25.81, 550m 7:05.67, 600m 7:46.04, 650m 8:26.59, 700m 9:07.01, 750m 9:46.98, 800m 10:26.82




BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts

1.

Lucas Bryant 16 Maidenhead 8:46.72 632

50m 30.02, 100m 1:03.37, 150m 1:37.02, 200m 2:10.19, 250m 2:43.34, 300m 3:16.90, 350m 3:49.79, 400m 4:23.11
450m 4:56.07, 500m 5:29.89, 550m 6:02.69, 600m 6:35.74, 650m 7:09.05, 700m 7:41.93, 750m 8:14.94, 800m 8:46.72
Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist 9:41.39 470

50m 32.07, 100m 1:07.71, 150m 1:43.95, 200m 2:20.70, 250m 2:57.22, 300m 3:35.05, 350m 4:12.09, 400m 4:49.69
450m 5:26.59, 500m 6:03.90, 550m 6:41.14, 600m 7:18.27, 650m 7:54.35, 700m 8:31.08, 750m 9:06.86, 800m 9:41.39
Amos Fitch 16 Newbury 9:41.72 469

50m 31.80, 100m 1:07.48, 150m 1:43.35, 200m 2:18.98, 250m 2:55.57, 300m 3:31.82, 350m 4:09.04, 400m 4:46.51
450m 5:23.39, 500m 6:00.25, 550m 6:38.08, 600m 7:14.78, 650m 7:53.06, 700m 8:30.25, 750m 9:06.96, 800m 9:41.72
Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15 9:43.83 464

50m 29.58, 100m 1:04.35, 150m 1:40.17, 200m 2:17.96, 250m 2:54.91, 300m 3:32.50, 350m 4:10.11, 400m 4:47.94
450m 5:25.44, 500m 6:03.27, 550m 6:39.80, 600m 7:17.57, 650m 7:54.52, 700m 8:32.71, 750m 9:09.88, 800m 9:43.83
Casper Clark 16 Amersham 9:46.42 458

50m 31.05, 100m 1:05.83, 150m 1:42.83, 200m 2:19.79, 250m 2:57.38, 300m 3:34.63, 350m 4:11.82, 400m 4:49.55
450m 5:27.41, 500m 6:05.59, 550m 6:42.67, 600m 7:19.94, 650m 7:56.50, 700m 8:34.40, 750m 9:10.84, 800m 9:46.42
Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell 9:47.98 454

50m 30.66, 100m 1:05.90, 150m 1:42.40, 200m 2:19.30, 250m 2:55.91, 300m 3:33.13, 350m 4:10.40, 400m 4:48.45
450m 5:26.37, 500m 6:04.78, 550m 6:42.87, 600m 7:21.78, 650m 7:59.43, 700m 8:37.73, 750m 9:14.81, 800m 9:47.98
Owen Ahearne 16 Wycombe Dist 9:55.45 437

50m 32.36, 100m 1:08.73, 150m 1:45.08, 200m 2:22.81, 250m 2:59.91, 300m 3:37.21, 350m 4:14.65, 400m 4:52.90
450m 5:31.16, 500m 6:09.87, 550m 6:47.91, 600m 7:25.92, 650m 8:04.21, 700m 8:42.30, 750m 9:19.64, 800m 9:55.45
James Owen 16 Maidenhead 10:14.61 398

50m 32.57, 100m 1:09.66, 150m 1:48.00, 200m 2:27.09, 250m 3:06.54, 300m 3:45.53, 350m 4:24.87, 400m 5:03.93
450m 5:43.05, 500m 6:22.66, 550m 7:02.38, 600m 7:40.83, 650m 8:20.29, 700m 8:59.12, 750m 9:37.76, 800m 10:14.61



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Daniel Cox 21 Wycombe Dist 8:30.95 692

50m 28.97, 100m 59.88, 150m 1:31.33, 200m 2:03.29, 250m 2:35.27, 300m 3:07.80, 350m 3:40.11, 400m 4:12.48
450m 4:44.91, 500m 5:17.80, 550m 5:50.63, 600m 6:23.74, 650m 6:56.98, 700m 7:29.26, 750m 8:00.57, 800m 8:30.95
Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 8:31.33 691

50m 28.55, 100m 59.46, 150m 1:30.86, 200m 2:02.78, 250m 2:34.90, 300m 3:07.00, 350m 3:39.47, 400m 4:12.08
450m 4:44.64, 500m 5:17.65, 550m 5:50.60, 600m 6:23.62, 650m 6:56.64, 700m 7:29.37, 750m 8:01.42, 800m 8:31.33
Alan Parra-Manzo 18 Maidenhead 9:00.68 584

50m 30.12, 100m 1:03.22, 150m 1:37.19, 200m 2:10.68, 250m 2:44.60, 300m 3:18.57, 350m 3:53.02, 400m 4:27.41
450m 5:02.42, 500m 5:36.75, 550m 6:11.64, 600m 6:45.96, 650m 7:20.94, 700m 7:55.06, 750m 8:29.14, 800m 9:00.68
Ethan Wills 17 Wycombe Dist 9:05.30 569

50m 29.42, 100m 1:02.37, 150m 1:36.14, 200m 2:10.37, 250m 2:44.40, 300m 3:18.14, 350m 3:52.65, 400m 4:27.03
450m 5:01.19, 500m 5:36.03, 550m 6:11.56, 600m 6:46.61, 650m 7:22.09, 700m 7:57.57, 750m 8:32.21, 800m 9:05.30
Ted Whitwam 19 Bracknell 9:14.85 541

50m 31.40, 100m 1:05.78, 150m 1:40.59, 200m 2:15.77, 250m 2:50.77, 300m 3:26.00, 350m 4:01.23, 400m 4:36.47
450m 5:11.57, 500m 5:46.99, 550m 6:22.11, 600m 6:57.74, 650m 7:32.15, 700m 8:07.19, 750m 8:41.53, 800m 9:14.85
Rufus Parry 17 Wycombe Dist 9:20.27 525

50m 30.42, 100m 1:04.02, 150m 1:38.28, 200m 2:12.67, 250m 2:47.42, 300m 3:22.08, 350m 3:57.57, 400m 4:33.24
450m 5:09.09, 500m 5:45.18, 550m 6:21.33, 600m 6:57.44, 650m 7:33.65, 700m 8:09.74, 750m 8:45.98, 800m 9:20.27
Dan John 38 Reading 9:23.11 517

50m 31.40, 100m 1:06.03, 150m 1:41.03, 200m 2:17.36, 250m 2:52.92, 300m 3:29.50, 350m 4:04.94, 400m 4:41.09
450m 5:16.87, 500m 5:52.88, 550m 6:28.23, 600m 7:03.98, 650m 7:39.46, 700m 8:14.79, 750m 8:49.39, 800m 9:23.11
Daniel Hall 18 Maidenhead 9:25.07 512

50m 30.95, 100m 1:04.94, 150m 1:40.40, 200m 2:15.76, 250m 2:51.65, 300m 3:27.45, 350m 4:03.58, 400m 4:39.46
450m 5:15.52, 500m 5:51.56, 550m 6:27.84, 600m 7:03.80, 650m 7:39.56, 700m 8:15.10, 750m 8:50.80, 800m 9:25.07
Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 9:26.96 507

50m 28.73, 100m 1:01.81, 150m 1:36.91, 200m 2:12.98, 250m 2:50.05, 300m 3:26.94, 350m 4:04.32, 400m 4:40.63
450m 5:18.26, 500m 5:54.83, 550m 6:30.50, 600m 7:06.05, 650m 8:54.44, 700m 8:19.48, 750m -, 800m 9:26.96
Ollie Thorpe 17 Bracknell 9:29.64 499

50m 31.50, 100m 1:05.51, 150m 1:40.54, 200m 2:16.80, 250m 2:52.58, 300m 3:28.45, 350m 4:04.16, 400m 4:40.80
450m 5:16.60, 500m 5:53.31, 550m 6:29.60, 600m 7:06.18, 650m 7:42.51, 700m 8:18.96, 750m 8:54.56, 800m 9:29.64
Jackson Schwiderski 17 Wycombe Dist 9:31.10 496

50m 30.74, 100m 1:05.07, 150m 1:39.92, 200m 2:16.15, 250m 2:52.17, 300m 3:27.98, 350m 5:15.98, 400m 4:40.63
450m 6:29.31, 500m 5:52.82, 550m -, 600m 7:06.55, 650m 7:43.22, 700m 8:20.11, 750m 8:56.27, 800m 9:31.10
Benjamin Mould 20 Wycombe Dist 9:32.07 493

50m 30.06, 100m 1:04.01, 150m 1:38.82, 200m 2:14.33, 250m 2:51.02, 300m 3:27.83, 350m 4:04.64, 400m 4:41.76
450m 5:18.48, 500m 5:55.02, 550m 6:31.93, 600m 7:08.80, 650m 7:44.80, 700m 8:21.27, 750m 8:57.21, 800m 9:32.07
James Holland 19 Newbury 9:42.67 467

50m 30.96, 100m 1:06.31, 150m 1:42.90, 200m 2:19.19, 250m 2:55.96, 300m 3:32.49, 350m 4:09.77, 400m 4:47.81
450m 5:24.59, 500m 6:02.40, 550m 6:40.17, 600m 7:17.92, 650m 7:55.40, 700m 8:33.03, 750m 9:09.47, 800m 9:42.67
Barnaby Grayson 17 Newbury 9:43.67 464

50m 29.33, 100m 1:03.97, 150m 1:40.35, 200m 2:17.71, 250m 2:54.16, 300m 3:31.97, 350m 4:10.18, 400m 4:47.62
450m 5:25.21, 500m 6:02.53, 550m 6:40.27, 600m 7:17.96, 650m 7:54.50, 700m 8:31.47, 750m 9:08.10, 800m 9:43.67
Alessandro Porcelli 19 Reading 9:47.24 456

50m 32.58, 100m 1:07.62, 150m 1:43.48, 200m 2:19.66, 250m 2:56.39, 300m 3:33.02, 350m 4:10.43, 400m 4:46.84
450m 5:23.64, 500m 6:00.55, 550m 6:38.05, 600m 7:15.76, 650m 7:54.22, 700m 8:32.28, 750m 9:10.50, 800m 9:47.24

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

N R LN =

Finn Hemmant 14 Reading 9:19.30
Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist 9:38.83
Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead 9:39.42
Isaac Jordan 14 Newbury 9:40.46
Aaron Cain 14 Wycombe Dist 10:07.56
Finn Mather 14 Windsor 10:23.39
Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 10:31.12
Theo Lofts 13 Maidenhead 10:31.94



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Daniel Cox 21 Wycombe Dist
2. Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist
3. Lucas Bryant 16 Maidenhead
4. Alan Parra-Manzo 18 Maidenhead
5. Ethan Wills 17 Wycombe Dist
6. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham

7. Ted Whitwam 19 Bracknell

8. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham

EVENT 3 Female 200m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Florence Bloomfield 11 Maidenhead

2. Hannah Wittich 11 Amersham

3. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor

4. Aurelie Catheya 10 Windsor

5. Ella Boresjo 11 Windsor

6. Martha Cormie 11 Chalfont

7. A Puglisi Slocovich 11 Windsor

8. Beatrice Tindall 11 Amersham

9. Kaya Then 11 Maidenhead
Naomi McMillan 10 Wycombe Dist

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Harriet Stanley 12 Wycombe Dist

2.  Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist

3.  Nora Jephson 12 Wycombe Dist

4. Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist

5.  Olivia Malone 12 Ascot Royals

6. A Barrueco Martinez 12 Maidenhead

7. Kara Bunch 12 Wycombe Dist

8.  Brooke Gibbs 12 Bracknell

9. Hettie Gibbs 12 Bracknell

10. Anaelle Catheya 12 Windsor

11. Josie Lovesey 12 Windsor

12. Abby Bonewell 12 Bracknell

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist

2 Grace Wittich 13 Amersham

3. Maisie Beresford Jones 13 Maidenhead

4. Isabella Bater 13 Amersham

5. Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist

6 Jennifer Bessell 13 Wycombe Dist

7. Mia Littley 13 Maidenhead

8. Chloe Hughes 13 Bracknell

9.  Amy Banks 13 Bracknell

10. Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist

11.  Anna Morton 13 Newbury

12. Eva Murphy 13 Windsor

13. Darcy Williams 13 Windsor

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell

2. Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham

3. Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist

4. Grace Findley 14 Amersham

5. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont

6. Maya Shah 14 Wycombe Dist

7. Alya Sogut 14 Maidenhead

8:30.95
8:31.33
8:46.72
9:00.68
9:05.30
9:12.44
9:14.85
9:16.19

Time
3:01.69
3:03.17
3:05.78
3:08.80
3:10.13
3:12.99
3:17.03
3:17.07
3:17.53

DQT 3L

Time
2:46.62
2:49.20
2:49.33
2:53.07
2:54.46
2:54.51
2:57.98
2:58.72
3:01.40
3:03.46
3:06.62
3:14.73

Time
2:35.46
2:40.59
2:42.07
2:45.36
2:46.55
2:46.68
2:47.19
2:47.62
2:50.02
2:51.26
2:51.38
2:52.48
2:52.74

Time
2:35.36
2:38.00
2:39.23
2:44.94
2:48.72
2:50.04
2:50.66

WA Pts
311
303
291
277
271
259
244
243
242

WA Pts
403
385
384
360
351
351
331
327
312
302
287
252

WA Pts
496
450
438
412
404
403
399
396
379
371
370
363
362

WA Pts
497
473
462
416
388
379
375

50
43.40
42.41
43.79
43.59
44.81
45.43
44.40
45.56
48.40

50
38.98
39.68
39.16
41.28
41.72
41.43
40.61
41.14
41.63
41.35
44.65
45.22

50
36.82
36.76
36.21
38.30
38.09
37.86
38.93
40.11
38.84
40.39
39.65
40.97
39.10

50
37.06
35.43
37.78
37.47
38.06
39.30
37.99

100
1:29.55
1:29.77
1:31.37
1:32.59
1:35.43
1:34.11
1:34.52
1:36.04
1:38.19

100
1:22.29
1:22.51
1:21.91
1:26.45
1:26.83
1:25.79
1:26.96
1:26.96
1:27.82
1:28.77
1:33.50
1:37.32

100
1:17.36
1:17.97
1:17.27
1:20.11
1:19.72
1:20.60
1:21.46
1:23.13
1:22.62
1:24.63
1:23.61
1:26.06
1:23.67

100
1:16.85
1:14.97
1:18.11
1:19.71
1:21.28
1:24.22
1:21.58

150
2:16.42
2:17.30
2:19.51
2:22.64
2:24.49
2:23.46
2:26.81
2:28.00
2:29.25

150
2:04.98
2:06.59
2:06.80
2:10.94
2:11.64
2:10.09
2:13.55
2:14.22
2:14.83
2:16.74
2:21.77
2:28.70

150
1:58.05
1:59.94
2:00.56
2:04.35
2:03.74
2:04.54
2:05.31
2:06.15
2:06.88
2:08.45
2:08.46
2:09.99
2:09.64

150
1:57.10
1:57.49
1:59.25
2:03.06
2:06.05
2:08.95
2:07.41



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50 100
1. Summer Martin 15 Wycombe Dist 2:33.10 520  36.88 1:15.50
2. Anaya Singh 15 Reading 2:38.73 466  37.14 1:17.85
3. Esme O'Driscoll 15 Amersham 2:39.06 463  36.93 1:17.81
4. Jemima Grove 15 Wycombe Dist 2:41.99 439  38.74 1:19.58
5. Marley Sangster 15 Maidenhead 2:42.24 437  36.65 1:18.02
6. Eloise Gates 15 Bracknell 2:43.82 424 3841 1:20.15
7. Katherine Ives 15 Wycombe Dist 2:43.89 424  37.63 1:19.62
8. Bethany Morton 15 Newbury 2:44.87 416 36.50 1:18.60
9.  Annabelle Writer 15 Bracknell 2:45.62 411 37.50 1:19.15
10. Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead 2:46.06 407  38.21 1:20.86
11. Vivienne Morgan 15 Maidenhead 2:46.38 405  39.54 1:20.82
12. Scarlett Hayes 15 Amersham 2:47.06 400  38.04 1:21.03
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50 100
1. Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist 2:19.56 686  33.24 1:09.07
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Ceara Barber, Wycombe Dist, 02:20.22 set 14.01.18
2. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 2:29.46 559  35.06 1:12.31
3. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist 2:30.79 544  35.32 1:13.72
4. Olivia Then 16 Maidenhead 2:35.42 497  35.23 1:14.58
5. Lauren Lister 16 Wycombe Dist 2:36.99 482 36.99 1:17.25
6. Ella Fox 16 Windsor 2:37.51 477 35.79 1:14.97
7. Imogen Stent 16 Tilehurst 2:37.93 474  35.81 1:16.08
8. Michaela Sichova 16 Tilehurst 2:39.45 460  37.42 1:18.36
9. Brooke Thomasson 16 Newbury 2:41.48 443 35.77 1:16.45
10. Isabel Stevenson 16 Windsor 2:53.63 356  37.32 1:20.96
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50 100
1. Nicole Ryan 27 Maidenhead 2:23.52 631  33.61 1:10.17
2. Yalindi Rupesinghe 20 Wycombe Dist 2:24.96 612  33.94 1:10.76
3. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 2:29.49 558  34.95 1:12.65
4. Adel Zakrzewski 22 Wycombe Dist 2:29.92 554  35.05 1:12.83
5.  Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist 2:30.52 547  36.13 1:14.88
6. Freya Tang 18 Chalfont 2:30.81 544  35.06 1:12.70
7. Olive Muir 17 Newbury 2:32.10 530  35.16 1:13.32
8.  Scarlett Russell 19 Chalfont 2:33.24 518  34.87 1:14.02
9.  Lucy Bosley 18 Newbury 2:42.08 438  35.82 1:16.25
10. Madeleine Ridley 19 Reading 2:48.54 390  38.72 1:20.97
11.  Amber Galley 20 Wycombe Dist 2:50.31 377  38.20 1:21.15

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell 2:35.36
2. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 2:35.46
3. Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham 2:38.00
4. Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist 2:39.23
5.  Grace Wittich 13 Amersham 2:40.59
6. Maisie Beresford Jones 13 Maidenhead 2:42.07
7. Grace Findley 14 Amersham 2:44.94
8. Isabella Bater 13 Amersham 2:45.36

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist 2:19.56
2.  Nicole Ryan 27 Maidenhead 2:23.52
3. Yalindi Rupesinghe 20 Wycombe Dist 2:24.96
4. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 2:29.46
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 2:29.49
6. Adel Zakrzewski 22 Wycombe Dist 2:29.92
7. Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist 2:30.52
8. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist 2:30.79

150
1:54.46
1:568.52
1:59.57
2:01.66
2:00.63
2:02.38
2:02.14
2:02.35
2:02.33
2:03.97
2:04.30
2:04.79

150
1:44.36

1:50.64
1:52.91
1:55.19
1:57.60
1:56.41
1:57.99
1:59.68
1:59.48
2:07.83

150
1:47.66
1:47.42
1:51.04
1:51.93
1:53.28
1:51.55
1:53.29
1:53.75
1:59.12
2:04.46
2:05.70



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 4 Open/Male 100m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1.  Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell

2. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor

3. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist
4. Alfred Chai 10 Chalfont

5. Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist
6 Thomas Owen 11 Maidenhead

7 Alex Smith 11 Windsor

8. John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor

9. James Tucker 11 Wycombe Dist
10. Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist
11. Ethan Liu 11 Tilehurst

12.  Junyi Shi 11 Bracknell

13.  William Sheridan 11 Windsor

14. Rory Bassett 11 Maidenhead
15. Theo Paull 11 Ascot Royals
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. James Bothams 12 Maidenhead
2. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead
3. Henry Law 12 Windsor

4.  Neo Jingmo Li 12 Windsor

5. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor

6. Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals
7. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist
8. LeoLewis 12 Chalfont

9. Artem Bulaev 12 Bracknell

10. Connor Strickland 12 Wycombe Dist
11. Dominik Solinski 12 Bracknell

12. Daniel Aggar 12 Maidenhead
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Razvan Lihat 13 Bracknell

2.  Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist
3. Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals
4.  Aaron Debiais 13 Reading

5. Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist
6. Thomas Grove 13 Wycombe Dist
7 Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist
8. Patrick O'Neill 13 Windsor

9. Samuel Elms 13 Chesham

10. Theo Lofts 13 Maidenhead
11. Thomas Morton 13 Newbury

12. Alex Xu 13 Windsor

13. Jack Brooks 13 Maidenhead
14. Ethan Kennedy 13 Tilehurst

15. Jacob O'Sullivan 13 Bracknell

16. Blake Pelly 13 Bracknell

Time
1:09.84
:13.45
:15.42
:15.59
:15.91
:16.80
:17.80
:18.95
:19.45
1:19.97
1:20.12
1:20.49
1:22.37
1:22.68
1:23.62

L\ UL U U G U G §

Time
1:08.76
:10.85
:11.66
112.40
:13.08
:13.35
:13.44
:14.53
:14.93
:15.17
:15.73
116.24

RS\ U U A QI U (U G (I I

Time
1:04.44
1:06.44
1:07.04
1:08.33
1:09.35
1:09.65
1:09.93
1:10.22
:10.42
:10.47
:10.77
:10.82
:11.03
:11.35
1212
113.01

G UL S U S U I

WA Pts
302
259
239
238
235
227
218
209
205
201
200
197
184
182
175

WA Pts
316
289
279
271
263
260
259
248
244
242
236
232

WA Pts
384
350
341
322
308
304
300
297
294
294
290
289
287
283
274
264

50
33.96

34.25
35.38
36.78
36.37
36.89
36.63
36.16
37.17
37.21
37.83
37.89
37.18
38.51

50
32.16
33.97
34.36
33.35
35.23
35.02
35.00
35.26
35.50
35.75
35.17
36.52

50
30.54
31.96
30.90
33.26
33.72
33.55
32.79
33.55
33.75
33.47
33.66
33.76
34.55
34.11
34.14
34.51



BSBASA County Championships
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead

2 Daniel Chen 14 Maidenhead

3 Finn Hemmant 14 Reading

4. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist

5.  Ryan Pote 14 Windsor

6. Marat lusupov 14 Reading

7. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist

8. Joe Giriffiths 14 Maidenhead

9. Jorge Smith 14 Bracknell

10. Daniel Grachev 14 Amersham

11. Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist

12. Zack Ratnapala 14 Maidenhead

13. lIsaac Jordan 14 Newbury

14. Harrison Brown 14 Windsor

15. Nathaniel Chen 14 Ascot Royals

16. Max Richard 14 Amersham
Finn Mather 14 Windsor

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham

2 Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham

3.  Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist

4. Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead

5. Fraser Batey 15 Amersham

6. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead

7. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont

8. Reiss Smith 15 Newbury

9. Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist

10. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist

11. Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist

12. Nathan Boyadjian 15 Wycombe Dist

13. Remi Spencer-Jones 15 Maidenhead

14. Rory Wheeler 15 Chalfont

15. Nicholas Coia-Evans 15 Bracknell

16. Alexander Naumovich 15 Amersham

17. Jaiden Lam 15 Bracknell

18. Jack Ventress 15 Amersham

19. Bailey Erbetta 15 Reading

20. Aaditya Dhekial 15 Reading

21. Felix Wolf 15 Reading

22. Evan Alderman 15 Newbury

23. Freddie Corneck 15 Newbury

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist

2. Henry Gilbertson 16 Maidenhead

3 Stirling Smith 16 Wycombe Dist

4. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15

5. Casper Clark 16 Amersham

6 Kian Kaffka 16 Tilehurst

7. Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist

8. Amos Fitch 16 Newbury

9. Owen Ahearne 16 Wycombe Dist

10. William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist

11. Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor

12. Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist

13. Tsz Kiu Hilton Chan 16 Reading

14. Sviatoslav Puhol 16 Maidenhead

15. Oliver Shave 16 Chalfont

16. Noah Wills 16 Wycombe Dist

17. Jay Gonil 16 Windsor

Time
59.24
1:00.41
1:00.88
1:01.97
1:02.15
1:02.38
1:02.54
1:02.95
1:03.30
1:03.39
1:03.46
1:03.67
1:04.18
1:05.41
1:06.23
1:07.48

DQ ST

Time
57.77
58.26
58.27
59.25

1:00.46
1:00.50
1:00.75
1:01.29
1:01.37
1:01.40
1:01.48
1:01.53
1:01.82
1:02.76
1:03.19
1:03.56
1:03.57
1:03.97
1:04.49
1:04.58
1:05.32
1:06.28
1:07.13

Time
54.27
55.22
57.62
57.90
58.19
58.45
58.70
59.24
59.99

1:00.36
1:00.79
1:01.11
1:02.56
1:02.79
1:03.15
1:03.46
1:03.66

WA Pts
494
466
456
432
428
423
420
412
405
403
402
398
389
367
354
334

WA Pts
533
520
520
494
465
464
458
448
445
444
442
441
435
416
407
400
400
393
383
382
369
353
340

WA Pts
643
611
537
530
522
515
508
494
476
467
458
450
420
415
408
402
398

50
28.19
29.25
29.45
29.75
29.24
29.82
29.39
30.08
30.51
29.86
30.40
31.27
30.76
31.31
30.80
32.05

50
27.76
28.00
28.24
28.59
28.69
28.80
29.03
29.33
30.46
29.83
29.69
29.73
28.94
30.54
29.89
30.59
30.97
30.60
30.36
31.20
30.68
31.23
31.62

50
26.67
26.23
27.80
27.78
27.59
27.46
28.38
28.49
290.76
29.34
28.94
29.43
30.07
29.44
30.95
30.25
30.20



BSBASA County Championships
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

45.
46.
47.
48.

F Ashley-Sparks
Noah Wheeler
Rowan Fuss

Alan Venables
Maxwell Adams
Alex Bacon

Nathan Potter
Ethan Richards-Knight
Daniel Cox

James Blaby

Roan Sheriff
Marcus Haigh
Johnathan Ireland
Samuel Williams
Joseph Mottram
Rufus Parry

Ted Whitwam

Zak Sheriff

Charles Ventress
Harry Clarke
Matthew Costa-D'sa
Jordan Butcher
Alex Campbell
Oviyan Mandal
Alexander Mills

Max Mellor

Nathan Walford
Ethan Charley
Michael Royston-Hayes
William Truswell
Barnaby Grayson
Benjamin Mould
Daniel Taraszov
Jean-Luc Ayel
William Owen

Ollie Thorpe
Thomas Williams
Ethan Wills
Cameron Venables
Kai Trust

Kieran Trimmer
Edward Sandell
Jackson Schwiderski
Oscar Pestell
Freddie Golding
Arthur Kohlen Gerard
James Holland
Jonah Mclntyre
Matthew Burton

23
18
22
19
20
20
20
18
21
28
20
17
17
18
18
17
19
17
19
20
17
18
18
17
21
18
20
17
19
18
17
20
20
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
27
17
17
17
17
18
19
20
24

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chalfont
Amersham
Tilehurst
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Wycombe Dist

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name

1.

Martynas Kazakevicius

AaD Club
16 Wycombe Dist 15

Time WA Pts
51.97 733
52.71 702
52.97 692
53.88 657
53.89 657
54.02 652
54.12 649
54.22 645
55.03 617
55.41 604
55.49 602
55.69 595
55.79 592
56.08 583
56.44 572
56.49 570
56.57 568
56.74 563
57.02 555
57.05 554
57.27 547
57.36 545
57.80 532
57.98 527
58.22 521
58.34 518
58.59 511
58.63 510
58.68 509
58.71 508
58.82 505
58.87 504
58.91 503
59.00 501
59.02 500
59.08 498
59.20 495
59.26 494
59.41 490
59.57 486
59.63 485

1:00.24 470
1:00.46 465
1:00.57 463
1:00.72 459
1:01.19 449
1:01.68 438
1:03.35 404
DNC

Time BDPoints

57.90

50
25.26
25.48
25.29
24.40
26.25
26.45
25.90
25.95
26.68
26.46
26.82
26.65
26.93
27.03
27.63
26.91
27.38
26.90
27.40
27.76
27.55
27.69
27.25
27.60
28.41
28.23
28.45
27.98
28.51
28.08
27.90
28.56
28.07
28.05
28.15
28.33
28.54
28.73
28.84
28.50
28.93
28.56
28.96
29.23
29.32
29.89
29.49
30.47

50
27.78



BSBASA County Championships
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FINALISTS

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell
Angus Mursal 11 Windsor
Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist
Alfred Chai 10 Chalfont
Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist
Thomas Owen 11 Maidenhead
Alex Smith 11 Windsor
John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor
Reserve Finalists
James Tucker 11 Wycombe Dist
Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist
12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
James Bothams 12 Maidenhead
Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead
Henry Law 12 Windsor
Neo Jingmo Li 12 Windsor
Cassian Corden 12 Windsor
Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals
Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist
Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont
Reserve Finalists
Artem Bulaev 12 Bracknell
Connor Strickland 12 Wycombe Dist

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Razvan Lihat 13 Bracknell
Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist
Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals
Aaron Debiais 13 Reading
Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist
Thomas Grove 13 Wycombe Dist
Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist
Patrick O'Neill 13 Windsor
Reserve Finalists
Samuel Elms 13 Chesham
Theo Lofts 13 Maidenhead

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead
Daniel Chen 14 Maidenhead
Finn Hemmant 14 Reading
Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist
Ryan Pote 14 Windsor
Marat lusupov 14 Reading
Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist
Joe Griffiths 14 Maidenhead
Reserve Finalists
Jorge Smith 14 Bracknell

Daniel Grachev 14 Amersham

1:09.84
:13.45
115.42
:15.59
115.91
116.80
:117.80
:18.95

JEE O L S U (L QL

1:19.45
1:19.97

1:04.44
1:06.44
1:07.04
1:08.33
1:09.35
1:09.65
1:09.93
1:10.22

1:10.42
1:10.47

59.24
1:00.41
1:00.88
1:01.97
1:02.15
1:02.38
1:02.54
1:02.95

1:03.30
1:03.39

Swimmers who qualify for

finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur

in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
made via team managers by 15:15



BSBASA County Championships
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15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham
Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham
Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist
Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead
Fraser Batey 15 Amersham
Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead
Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont
Reiss Smith 15 Newbury
Reserve Finalists
Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist
Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist
16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist
Henry Gilbertson 16 Maidenhead
Stirling Smith 16 Wycombe Dist
Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist
Casper Clark 16 Amersham
Kian Kaffka 16 Tilehurst
Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist
Amos Fitch 16 Newbury
Reserve Finalists
Owen Ahearne 16 Wycombe Dist
William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
F Ashley-Sparks 23 Wycombe Dist
Noah Wheeler 18 Chalfont
Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist
Alan Venables 19 Tilehurst
Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist
Alex Bacon 20 Maidenhead
Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead

Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont
Reserve Finalists

Daniel Cox 21 Wycombe Dist

James Blaby 28 Maidenhead

EVENT 5 Female 100m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Freya Nicholson 11 Maidenhead
2. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor

3. Lydia Faria 11 Maidenhead
4. Aurelie Catheya 10 Windsor

5. Sofia Clark 10 Maidenhead
6. Beatrice Tindall 11 Amersham

7. Hollie Grehan 10 Windsor

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Harriet Stanley 12 Wycombe Dist
2.  Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist
3.  Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist
4. Daniella Lora Sanabria 12 Bracknell

5. Amelia Zhu 12 Reading

6. Hettie Gibbs 12 Bracknell

7.  Gwyneth Davison 12 Maidenhead

Nora Jephson 12 Wycombe Dist

15

57.77
58.26
58.27
59.25
1:00.46
1:00.50
1:00.75
1:01.29

1:01.37
1:01.40

54.27
55.22
57.62
57.90
58.19
58.45
58.70
59.24

59.99
1:00.36

51.97
52.71
52.97
53.88
53.89
54.02
54.12
54.22

55.03
55.41

Time
1:23.97
1:24.48
1:36.80
1:39.37
1:41.47
1:44.09
1:46.12

Time
1:16.11
1:22.85
1:23.67
1:24.32
1:29.91
1:33.35
1:37.85

DNC

WA Pts
288
283
188
174
163
151
142

WA Pts
387
300
291
284
234
209
182

50
37.75
38.60
45.89
44.95
45.16
46.21
47.31

50
35.12
37.60
36.55
38.11
39.12
42.49
46.33



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 1:12.71 444
2. Jennifer Bessell 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.29 400
3. Jessica Taylor 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.33 383
4.  Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.67 378
5. Emelia Heap 13 Wycombe Dist 1:17.02 373
6. Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:18.31 355
7.  Alice Jones 13 Maidenhead 1:19.06 345
8. Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist 1:20.25 330
9. Amy Banks 13 Bracknell 1:21.81 311
10. Alethea Sage 13 Wycombe Dist 1:22.37 305
11. Emma Casasus Vie 13 Wycombe Dist 1:22.82 300
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1.  Grace Findley 14 Amersham 1:11.97 458
2. Chloe Barfield 14 Reading 1:12.82 442
3. Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell 1:12.83 442
4. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 1:13.00 438
5. Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist 1:13.91 422
6. Hannah Gartshore 14 Maidenhead 1:17.09 372
7.  Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham 1:17.40 368
8. CoraJames 14 Bracknell 1:17.47 367
9. Elizabeth Turner 14 Maidenhead 1:18.43 353
10. Frances Sadler 14 Maidenhead 1:18.99 346
11. Maya Shah 14 Wycombe Dist 1:21.27 318
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Anaya Singh 15 Reading 1:08.44 532
2 Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 1:10.52 486
3. Amelia Aplin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:12.96 439
4.  Alice Daly 15 Amersham 1:13.20 435
5.  Amy Costa-D'sa 15 Chalfont 1:14.28 416
6. Rose Lewin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:14.30 416
7. Logan De Meuter 15 Wycombe Dist 1:15.34 399
8 Sophie Machin 15 Amersham 1:15.44 397
9. Sienna Butcher 15 Amersham 1:15.98 389
10. Jemima Grove 15 Wycombe Dist 1:16.19 386
11. Scarlett Hayes 15 Amersham 1:16.47 381
12. Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead 1:18.65 351
13. Megan Schurer 15 Amersham 1:19.33 342

14. Esme O'Driscoll 15 Amersham 1:20.45 327

50
34.17
35.13
35.86
35.39
35.24
35.77
36.79
38.06
37.66
37.89
37.24

50
33.18
33.89
34.71
33.67
35.53
36.08
35.73
35.34
34.85
36.54
37.40

50
31.86
33.47
34.01
33.60
34.54
33.63
34.28
34.72
35.49
35.84
35.21
35.56
35.99
35.77



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sienna Ramery 16 Wycombe Dist

2.  Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist

3. Ava Truswell 16 Bracknell

4.  Charlotte Gray 16 Wycombe Dist

5. Sophia James 16 Bracknell

6. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist

7. DoraOlah 16 Windsor

8.  Olivia Wright 16 Amersham

9. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist

10. Isabella Doughty 16 Chalfont

11.  Annabelle Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist

12. Sai Pragna Thutkuri 16 Reading

13. Brooke Thomasson 16 Newbury
Emilia Duell 16 Maidenhead

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Annabelle Compton 17 Wycombe Dist

2. Eve Whitney 17 Tilehurst

3. Daisy Dewsbury 20 Bracknell

4.  Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist

5. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist

6. Madeleine Rae 19 Chalfont

7. Lidia Janik 20 Reading

8. Annabel Raven 18 Wycombe Dist

9. India Washer 17 Wycombe Dist

10. Issy Thorpe 19 Bracknell

11. C Heard-Norrish 17 Maidenhead

12.  Emily Westbury 18 Newbury

13. Madeleine Harrison 21 Reading

14. P Houldsworth-Bianek 23 Tilehurst

15. Amber Galley 20 Wycombe Dist

FINALISTS

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Freya Nicholson
Theadora Stopp

Lydia Faria

Aurelie Catheya

Sofia Clark
Beatrice Tindall
Hollie Grehan

Harriet Stanley
Elisa Perkins
Lucy Batt

Daniella Lora Sanabria

Amelia Zhu
Hettie Gibbs

Gwyneth Davison

11
11
11
10
10
11
10

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Reading
Bracknell
Maidenhead

Time
1:06.95
1:07.40
1:07.74
1:10.83
112.23
12.72
1475
:15.30
:15.34
:15.51
:16.95
118.12

1:20.59
DQSL 1L

JEE O L (UL I QS U I §

Time
1:05.36
1:06.87
1:07.65
1:09.18
1:09.35
1:09.51
1:09.57
1:09.60
1:10.63
1:12.88
1:14.12
1:15.13
1:15.56
1:17.19
1:21.81

1:23.97
1:24.48
1:36.80
1:39.37
1:41.47
1:44.09
1:46.12

1:16.11
1:22.85
1:23.67
1:24.32
1:29.91
1:33.35
1:37.85

WA Pts
569
557
549
480
453
444
408
399
399
396
374
358
326

WA Pts
611
571
551
515
512
508
507
506
484
441
419
402
395
371
311

50
31.48
31.79
31.80
33.12
34.29
33.81
33.54
34.75
34.40
35.02
34.82
35.03
35.49

50
30.73
30.95
30.96
32.40
32.89
31.90
31.40
31.82
32.98
32.84
34.41
34.12
33.77
35.53
36.54

Swimmers who qualify for

finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur

in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
made via team managers by 15:40



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 1:12.71
Jennifer Bessell 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.29
Jessica Taylor 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.33
Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.67
Emelia Heap 13 Wycombe Dist 1:17.02
Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:18.31
Alice Jones 13 Maidenhead 1:19.06
Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist 1:20.25
Reserve Finalists
Amy Banks 13 Bracknell 1:21.81
Alethea Sage 13 Wycombe Dist 1:22.37
14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Grace Findley 14 Amersham 1:11.97
Chloe Barfield 14 Reading 1:12.82
Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell 1:12.83
Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 1:13.00
Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist 1:13.91
Hannah Gartshore 14 Maidenhead 1:17.09
Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham 1:17.40
Cora James 14 Bracknell 1:17.47
Reserve Finalists
Elizabeth Turner 14 Maidenhead 1:18.43
Frances Sadler 14 Maidenhead 1:18.99
15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Anaya Singh 15 Reading 1:08.44
Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 1:10.52
Amelia Aplin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:12.96
Alice Daly 15 Amersham 1:13.20
Amy Costa-D'sa 15 Chalfont 1:14.28
Rose Lewin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:14.30
Logan De Meuter 15 Wycombe Dist 1:15.34
Sophie Machin 15 Amersham 1:15.44
Reserve Finalists
Sienna Butcher 15 Amersham 1:15.98
Jemima Grove 15 Wycombe Dist 1:16.19
16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Sienna Ramery 16 Wycombe Dist 1:06.95
Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.40
Ava Truswell 16 Bracknell 1:07.74
Charlotte Gray 16 Wycombe Dist 1:10.83
Sophia James 16 Bracknell 1:12.23
Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 1:12.72
Dora Olah 16 Windsor 1:14.75
Olivia Wright 16 Amersham 1:15.30
Reserve Finalists
Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist 1:15.34

Isabella Doughty 16 Chalfont 1:15.51



BSBASA County Championships

2025 Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Annabelle Compton
Eve Whitney
Daisy Dewsbury
Alicia Bethell
Hazel-Anne Carter
Madeleine Rae
Lidia Janik
Annabel Raven
Reserve Finalists
India Washer
Issy Thorpe

17
17
20
17
17
19
20
18

17
19

Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Reading
Wycombe Dist

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell

1:05.36
1:06.87
1:07.65
1:09.18
1:09.35
1:09.51
1:09.57
1:09.60

1:10.63
1:12.88



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 6 Open/Male 50m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1.  Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell 36.96
2. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor 37.06
3. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist 38.30
4. lestyn Morgan 11 Tilehurst 38.43
5. Ethan Subel 10 Ascot Royals 39.38
6. James Tucker 11 Wycombe Dist 39.89
7. Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist 39.92
8 John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor 41.65
8.  William Sheridan 11 Windsor 41.65
10. Rufus Biegi 10 Bracknell 41.98
11. Morgan Pelly 10 Bracknell 42.24
12.  Alex Smith 11 Windsor 42.65
13. Francis Adams 11 Newbury 43.88
14. Junyi Shi 11 Bracknell 43.94
15. Ethan Liu 11 Tilehurst 44.54
16. Arthur Rose 11 Amersham 44.69
17. Victor Watkins 10 Wycombe Dist 46.26
18. Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist 46.61
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1.  Theo Edmonstone-West 12 Maidenhead 33.67
2. Connor Strickland 12 Wycombe Dist 35.55
3. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist 35.63
4. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 35.99
5. Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont 36.52
6. Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals 38.28
7. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor 39.93
8.  Dominik Solinski 12 Bracknell 40.93
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1. Alex Xu 13 Windsor 33.21
2.  Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals 33.41
3. Daniel Machula 13 Chalfont 33.78
4. Braden Ord 13 Amersham 33.85
5.  Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist 34.14
6. Max Jacklin-Lane 13 Amersham 34.72
7. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 34.73
8.  Ethan Kennedy 13 Tilehurst 34.75
9. David Parra-Manzo 13 Maidenhead 35.16
10. Aaron Debiais 13 Reading 36.26
11. Kaspar Sham 13 Tilehurst 36.38
12. Blake Pelly 13 Bracknell 36.82
13. Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist 36.86
Oliver Juszczak 13 Windsor DQSL 1L
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1. Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead 29.34
2.  Ryan Pote 14 Windsor 30.68
3 Nathaniel Chen 14 Ascot Royals 31.40
4.  Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist 31.48
5. Damien Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 31.80
6. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist 31.89
7. Thomas Hughes-Parry 14 Windsor 32.00
7. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 32.00
9.  Zander Robertson 14 Reading 32.14
10. Aaron Cain 14 Wycombe Dist 32.15
11. Joe Giriffiths 14 Maidenhead 32.71
12. Jorge Smith 14 Bracknell 33.22

WA Pts
218
216
196
194
180
174
173
152
152
149
146
142
130
130
125
123
111
109

WA Pts
289
245
244
236
226
196
173
161

WA Pts
301
296
286
284
277
263
263
263
254
231
229
221
220

WA Pts
437
382
356
354
343
340
337
337
332
332
315
301



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham

2. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham

3. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont

4.  Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist
5.  Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist
6. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist
7. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead
8. Douglas Hatton 15 Wycombe Dist
9.  Ching Sum Chi 15 Tilehurst

10. Fraser Batey 15 Amersham
11. Leo Sherfield 15 Chalfont

12. Alexander Naumovich 15 Amersham
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1.  Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist
2. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist
3. Kian Kafftka 16 Tilehurst

4. Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell

5. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15
6. Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist
7. Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor

8.  William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist
9.  Archie Urquhart 16 Newbury

10. Casper Clark 16 Amersham

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont

2 Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist
3 Archie Neale 20 Tilehurst

4. Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist
5.  Thomas Williams 18 Windsor

6. Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead
7. Mikhail Naumovich 19 Wycombe Dist
8 Nathan Walford 20 Wycombe Dist
9.  Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist
10. Matthew Costa-D'sa 17 Chalfont

10. Zak Sheriff 17 Wycombe Dist
12. Dominic Adams 17 Wycombe Dist
13. Adrian Krawczak 17 Maidenhead
14. Charles Ventress 19 Amersham
14. Johnathan Ireland 17 Maidenhead
16. Jordan Butcher 18 Amersham
17. Ben Fisher 17 Tilehurst

18. Oviyan Mandal 17 Windsor

18. Ethan Charley 17 Maidenhead
20. Benjamin Mould 20 Wycombe Dist
21. Noah Gibbs 17 Bracknell

22. Kieran Trimmer 27 Wycombe Dist
23. Cameron Venables 17 Reading

24. Aden Mccarthy 18 Bracknell

25. Finlay Buffett 18 Amersham
26. Michael Fisher 28 Amersham
27. Daniel Taraszov 20 Reading

28. Michael Royston-Hayes 19 Wycombe Dist
29. Jonah Mclintyre 20 Windsor

30. William Truswell 18 Bracknell

31. Freddie Golding 17 Windsor

32. Samuel Kennedy 17 Maidenhead

33. Alessandro Porcelli 19 Reading

Time
28.27
28.79
29.36
29.56
29.67
30.58
30.64
31.14
31.18
31.28
31.84
32.68

Time
27.98
28.32
28.38
28.51
29.25
29.33
29.40
29.81
30.58
31.61

Time
25.54
26.16
26.73
26.86
27.04
27.14
27.33
27.55
27.76
27.84
27.84
28.00
28.12
28.28
28.28
28.40
28.42
28.81
28.81
29.02
29.07
29.13
29.24
29.26
29.30
29.52
29.59
29.63
29.69
29.80
29.92
30.68
30.72

WA Pts
488
462
436
427
422
386
383
365
364
360
342
316

WA Pts
504
486
483
476
441
437
434
416
386
349

WA Pts
662
616
578
569
558
552
541
528
516
511
511
503
496
488
488
482
481
461
461
451
449
446
441
440
439
429
426
424
422
417
412
382
380



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name

1.

Martynas Kazakevicius

FINALISTS

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Taksh Chopdekar

Angus Mursal

Matthew McGinley

lestyn Morgan
Ethan Subel
James Tucker
Cillian Evans

John-Paul Newman

Reserve Finalists

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

William Sheridan

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Theo Edmonstone-West
Connor Strickland

Harry O'Grady
Harry Burfitt
Leo Lewis

Lucas Guy Allen
Cassian Corden
Dominik Solinski

Alex Xu

Thomas Bennett

Daniel Machula
Braden Ord
Luis da Silva

Max Jacklin-Lane

Roan Kearney
Ethan Kennedy

Reserve Finalists

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

David Parra-Manzo

Aaron Debiais

Zachary Callinan

Ryan Pote
Nathaniel Chen

Frasier Hearmon

Damien Adams

Alexander Bawden
Thomas Hughes-Parry

Richard Alija

Reserve Finalists

Zander Robertson

Aaron Cain

11
11
11
11
10
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

AaD Club
16 Wycombe Dist 15

Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Ascot Royals
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor

Windsor

Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Ascot Royals
Windsor
Bracknell

Windsor
Ascot Royals
Chalfont
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

Maidenhead
Reading

Maidenhead
Windsor
Ascot Royals
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Wycombe Dist

Reading
Wycombe Dist

Time BDPoints

29.25

36.96
37.06
38.30
38.43
39.38
39.89
39.92
41.65

41.65

33.67
35.55
35.63
35.99
36.52
38.28
39.93
40.93

33.21
33.41
33.78
33.85
34.14
34.72
34.73
34.75

35.16
36.26

29.34
30.68
31.40
31.48
31.80
31.89
32.00
32.00

32.14
32.15

Swimmers who qualify for

finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur

in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
made via team managers by 16:00



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 28.27
Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 28.79
Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont 29.36
Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist 29.56
Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist 29.67
Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist 30.58
Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 30.64
Douglas Hatton 15 Wycombe Dist 31.14
Reserve Finalists
Ching Sum Chi 15 Tilehurst 31.18
Fraser Batey 15 Amersham 31.28
16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist 27.98
Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 28.32
Kian Kaffka 16 Tilehurst 28.38
Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell 28.51
Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15 29.25
Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist 29.33
Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor 29.40
William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist 29.81
Reserve Finalists
Archie Urquhart 16 Newbury 30.58
Casper Clark 16 Amersham 31.61

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont 25.54
Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 26.16
Archie Neale 20 Tilehurst 26.73
Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist 26.86
Thomas Williams 18 Windsor 27.04
Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead 27.14
Mikhail Naumovich 19 Wycombe Dist 27.33
Nathan Walford 20 Wycombe Dist 27.55
Reserve Finalists
Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 27.76

EVENT 7 Female 50m Breaststroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1.  Seanna Hopton 11 Wycombe Dist 40.13 383
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Jemma Roberts, Bracknell, 00:41.09 set 14.01.18
2. Hannah Wittich 11 Amersham 44 .32 284
3. Emilia Potter 11 Wycombe Dist 44.81 275
4.  Mabel Flisher 11 Windsor 45.11 270
5. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor 45.64 260
6. Emily Phillips 11 Bracknell 45.84 257
7. Zoe Bridges 11 Wycombe Dist 46.54 245
8. Sofia Biegi 11 Bracknell 47.22 235
9.  Leonora McQuillan 11 Wycombe Dist 47.62 229
10. Beatrice Tindall 11 Amersham 48.94 211
11. A Puglisi Slocovich 11 Windsor 49.39 205

Eva Dixon 11 Maidenhead DNC



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist

2. A Barrueco Martinez 12 Maidenhead

3 Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist

4 Zahra Hussain 12 Chesham

5. Leila McClure 12 Wycombe Dist

6. AmyMa 12 Bracknell

7. Amaarah Ali 12 Ascot Royals

8. Amber Jepson 12 Chesham

9.  Olivia Malone 12 Ascot Royals

10. Daniella Lora Sanabria 12 Bracknell

11. Harriet Stanley 12 Wycombe Dist

12. Victoria Roses 12 Tilehurst

13. Honor Dalmahoy 12 Wycombe Dist

14. Imogyn Clark 12 Tilehurst

15. Josie Lovesey 12 Windsor

16. Matilda Curtis-Smith 12 Maidenhead

17. lIsla Urquhart 12 Newbury
Nora Jephson 12 Wycombe Dist
Hettie Gibbs 12 Bracknell

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Isabelle Cowie 13 Wycombe Dist

2. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist

3. Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist

4.  Anna Kosydar 13 Wycombe Dist

5. Hollie Jenkins 13 Amersham

6. Isabella Bater 13 Amersham

7 Aurelea Sheridan 13 Windsor

8.  Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist

9.  Huimin Liew 13 Maidenhead

10. Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist

11. Emelia Heap 13 Wycombe Dist

12. Sophie Robins 13 Windsor

13. Yutong Ma 13 Chesham

14. Evie Phillips 13 Bracknell

15. Jessica Taylor 13 Wycombe Dist

16. Rebecca Steele 13 Amersham

17. Gianna Chan 13 Bracknell

18. Alexis Matthes 13 Newbury

19. Lucy Williams 13 Wycombe Dist

20. Darcy Williams 13 Windsor

Jennifer Bessell 13 Wycombe Dist

Time
40.03
40.90
41.70
42.03
43.14
43.17
43.75
44.66
4474
44.79
44.91
4517
45.80
45,94
46.74
47.02
47.70

DNC
DNC

Time
38.17
38.89
39.81
39.87
40.34
40.37
40.44
40.78
41.02
41.29
41.55
41.64
41.71
42.05
43.04
43.25
43.77
43.86
43.99
44.16

DQ ST

WA Pts
386
362
341
333
308
308
296
278
276
275
273
269
258
255
242
238
228

WA Pts
445
421
392
391
377
376
374
365
359
352
345
343
341
333
310
306
295
293
291
287



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont

2.  Sara Szczurek 14 Tilehurst

3. Evelyn Hopton 14 Wycombe Dist

4. Isabella Sherman 14 Wycombe Dist

5. Carys Jones 14 Amersham

6. Kayleigh Sinden 14 Wycombe Dist

7.  Seren Keylock 14 Wycombe Dist

8.  Sophie Packard 14 Chesham

9. Maisa Kashis 14 Wycombe Dist

10. Hannah Gartshore 14 Maidenhead

11. Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham

12. Maya Shah 14 Wycombe Dist

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead

2. Safiyya Washer 15 Wycombe Dist

3. Riley McDonnell 15 Wycombe Dist

4. Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont

5. Holly Page 15 Tilehurst

6. Ella Jackson 15 Bracknell

7. Coco Ulloa 15 Wycombe Dist

8. Emma Dalgleish 15 Newbury

9. Beatrice Rendes 15 Ascot Royals

10. Cheuk Tung Khloe Ma 15 Newbury

11. Mia Robinson 15 Amersham

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Orla Butler 16 Bracknell

2. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist

3.  Amelie Siddons 16 Maidenhead

4. Heidi Green 16 Windsor

5. Olivia Wright 16 Amersham

6. Imogen Platt 16 Maidenhead

7. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist

8.  Sai Pragna Thutkuri 16 Reading

9.  Annabelle Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist

10. Lara Lishchenko 16 Wycombe Dist

11. Elowyn Meeres 16 Wycombe Dist 6
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Eloise Wade 19 Newbury

2 Saba Williams 18 Tilehurst

3.  Scarlett Russell 19 Chalfont

4 Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist

5.  Olive Muir 17 Newbury

6. Zara Holligan 18 Wycombe Dist

7. Jennifer Holland 33 Wycombe Dist

8. Zara Roberts 17 Tilehurst

9.  Grace Ibbeson 19 Wycombe Dist

10. Rhiannon Thomas 18 Windsor

11. India Washer 17 Wycombe Dist

12. Brigitte Chapman 19 Amersham

13. Issy Thorpe 19 Bracknell

14. Emma Kelemen 17 Wycombe Dist

15. Rosa Howley 17 Maidenhead

16. Esme Thomas 18 Bracknell

17. Gavina Semonella 17 Wycombe Dist 14

Ella Macdonald 17 Reading

Time
37.19
38.09
38.30
39.58
39.79
41.02
41.17
41.28
41.77
42.31
43.18
43.82

Time
36.47
38.07
38.60
38.92
39.38
40.04
40.24
40.53
40.56
40.75
40.95

Time
37.89
38.13
38.44
38.49
39.60
39.70
40.35
40.46
41.69
42.01
56.50

Time
34.10
34.59
34.81
35.47
36.06
36.08
36.78
36.83
37.27
37.57
37.74
38.07
38.48
38.80
39.46
40.03
43.11

DNC

WA Pts
482
448
441
399
393
359
355
352
340
327
307
294

WA Pts
511
449
431
420
406
386
380
372
371
366
361

WA Pts
455
447
436
434
399
396
377
374
342
334
137

WA Pts
625
599
587
555
528
527
498
496
478
467
461
449
435
424
403
386
309



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points

Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1.  Elowyn Meeres 16 Wycombe Dist 6 56.50 427
2. Gavina Semonella 17 Wycombe Dist 14 43.11 425
FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Seanna Hopton 11 Wycombe Dist 40.13 swim in those finals, and
Hannah Wittich 11 Amersham 44 .32 withdrawals should only occur
Emilia Potter 11 Wycombe Dist 44.81 in exceptional circumstances.
Mabel Flisher 11 Windsor 4511 Withdrawals from finals must be
Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor 45.64 made via team managers by 16:30
Emily Phillips 11 Bracknell 45.84
Zoe Bridges 11 Wycombe Dist 46.54
Sofia Biegi 11 Bracknell 47.22
Reserve Finalists
Leonora McQuillan 11 Wycombe Dist 47.62
Beatrice Tindall 11 Amersham 48.94

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist 40.03
A Barrueco Martinez 12 Maidenhead 40.90
Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist 41.70
Zahra Hussain 12 Chesham 42.03
Leila McClure 12 Wycombe Dist 43.14
Amy Ma 12 Bracknell 43.17
Amaarah Ali 12 Ascot Royals 43.75
Amber Jepson 12 Chesham 44.66
Reserve Finalists
Olivia Malone 12 Ascot Royals 44.74
Daniella Lora Sanabria 12 Bracknell 44.79

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Isabelle Cowie 13 Wycombe Dist 38.17
Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 38.89
Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 39.81
Anna Kosydar 13 Wycombe Dist 39.87
Hollie Jenkins 13 Amersham 40.34
Isabella Bater 13 Amersham 40.37
Aurelea Sheridan 13 Windsor 40.44
Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 40.78
Reserve Finalists
Huimin Liew 13 Maidenhead 41.02
Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist 41.29
14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 37.19
Sara Szczurek 14 Tilehurst 38.09
Evelyn Hopton 14 Wycombe Dist 38.30
Isabella Sherman 14 Wycombe Dist 39.58
Carys Jones 14 Amersham 39.79
Kayleigh Sinden 14 Wycombe Dist 41.02
Seren Keylock 14 Wycombe Dist 4117
Sophie Packard 14 Chesham 41.28
Reserve Finalists
Maisa Kashis 14 Wycombe Dist 41.77

Hannah Gartshore 14 Maidenhead 42.31



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead
Safiyya Washer 15 Wycombe Dist
Riley McDonnell 15 Wycombe Dist
Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont

Holly Page 15 Tilehurst

Ella Jackson 15 Bracknell
Coco Ulloa 15 Wycombe Dist
Emma Dalgleish 15 Newbury

Reserve Finalists
Beatrice Rendes 15 Ascot Royals

Cheuk Tung Khloe Ma 15 Newbury

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Orla Butler 16 Bracknell
Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist
Amelie Siddons 16 Maidenhead
Heidi Green 16 Windsor
Olivia Wright 16 Amersham
Imogen Platt 16 Maidenhead
Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist
Sai Pragna Thutkuri 16 Reading
Reserve Finalists
Annabelle Cooper 16 Wycombe Dist
Lara Lishchenko 16 Wycombe Dist
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
Eloise Wade 19 Newbury
Saba Williams 18 Tilehurst
Scarlett Russell 19 Chalfont
Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist
Olive Muir 17 Newbury
Zara Holligan 18 Wycombe Dist
Jennifer Holland 33 Wycombe Dist
Zara Roberts 17 Tilehurst
Reserve Finalists
Grace Ibbeson 19 Wycombe Dist
Rhiannon Thomas 18 Windsor

EVENT 8 Open/Male 200m IM
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell

2. Alfred Chai 10 Chalfont

3. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor

4. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist

5. John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor

6. Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist
Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. James Bothams 12 Maidenhead

2. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead

3. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist

4 Henry Law 12 Windsor

5.  Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals

Theo Edmonstone-West 12 Maidenhead

36.47
38.07
38.60
38.92
39.38
40.04
40.24
40.53

40.56
40.75

37.89
38.13
38.44
38.49
39.60
39.70
40.35
40.46

41.69
42.01

34.10
34.59
34.81
35.47
36.06
36.08
36.78
36.83

37.27
37.57

Class Time
2:58.66
3:01.51
3:03.56
3:07.86
3:12.71
3:13.84

DQT 2L

Class Time
2:50.57
2:51.71
2:58.61
3:00.60
3:06.36

DQT 2L

WA Pts
259
247
239
223
207
203

WA Pts
298
292
260
251
228

50
39.99
4017
40.56
41.89
44.21

50
38.34
37.88
38.31
42.58
41.86

100
1:26.62
1:28.23
1:29.10
1:28.66
1:32.94
1:33.30

100
1:23.80
1:22.80
1:23.58
1:28.79
1:29.74

150
2:21.90
2:21.78
2:25.50
2:26.03
2:29.76

150
2:12.76
2:12.71
2:18.12
2:20.94
2:25.69
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Razvan Lihat 13 Bracknell
2.  Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist
3. Thomas Grove 13 Wycombe Dist
4. Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals
5.  Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class
1.  Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist
2. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist
3. Aaron Cain 14 Wycombe Dist
4.  Finn Hemmant 14 Reading
5.  Ryan Pote 14 Windsor
6. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist
7. Joe Giriffiths 14 Maidenhead
8. Romeo Newman 14 Windsor
Zachary Callinan 14 Maidenhead
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist
2. Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist
3. Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead
4.  Thomas Williams 15 Windsor
5. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist
6. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead
7. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont
8.  Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist
9. Jaiden Lam 15 Bracknell
10. Douglas Hatton 15 Wycombe Dist

11. Alexander Naumovich 15 Amersham
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1.  Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist

2. Henry Gilbertson 16 Maidenhead

3. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist

4. Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor

5. Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell

6. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15
7. Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist

8.  William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist

Time
2:44.93
2:47.01
2:48.95
2:51.46
2:53.36

Time
2:33.56
2:35.07
2:36.77
2:38.20
2:40.70
2:42.81
2:43.49
2:47.16

DNC

Time
2:24.60
2:24.87
2:26.35
2:26.45
2:31.71
2:31.91
2:35.30
2:35.89
2:38.04
2:39.77
2:42.50

Time
2:21.55
2:21.74
2:25.86
2:26.91
2:27.84
2:29.88
2:32.85
2:33.89

WA Pts
330
318
307
293
284

WA Pts
409
397
384
374
356
343
339
317

WA Pts
490
487
472
471
424
422
395
391
375
363
345

WA Pts
522
520
477
467
458
440
414
406

50
38.00
37.66
36.47
36.44
41.74

50
32.20
32.54
32.95
34.85
32.33
35.31
34.24
36.09

50
31.46
31.42
31.04
30.17
31.97
31.07
31.28
31.97
32.87
32.46
34.91

50
30.91
28.54
30.33
30.74
30.26
30.78
30.76
32.09

100 150
1:21.38 2:09.99
1:17.16 2:10.97
1:21.76 2:11.59
1:19.72 2:11.35
1:28.96 2:16.93

100 150
:13.14 1:59.23
:113.34 2:00.42
:113.66 2:01.97
:17.25 2:04.00
:115.80 2:03.58
:117.06 2:05.40
:116.67 2:08.98
:118.25 2:10.08

100 150
1:09.05 1:52.18
1:07.08 1:51.21
1:10.94 1:55.12
1:07.13 1:53.28
1:13.21 1:58.21
1:12.37 1:57.95
1:13.35 1:58.88
1:10.85 2:01.23
1:15.33 2:04.08
1:13.15 2:01.78
1:16.56 2:07.74

100 150
1:09.13 1:48.95
1:04.21 1:48.14
1:05.85 1:53.54
1:08.23 1:52.12
1:09.08 1:53.73
1:11.02 1:57.25
1:12.17 1:58.86
1:10.34 1:58.79
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Noah Wheeler
Luke Poulton
Joseph Buxton
Alex Bacon

James Murphy
Samuel Williams
Johnathan Ireland
Roan Sheriff
Maxwell Adams
Rowan Fuss
Joseph Mottram
Zak Sheriff

Alan Parra-Manzo
Nathan Potter
Harry Clarke
Mikhail Naumovich
Jackson Schwiderski
Cameron Venables
Nathan Walford
William Owen
Ollie Thorpe
Dominic Adams
Ethan Wills

Alex Campbell

AaD Club

18
19
22
20
21
18
17
20
20
22
18
17
18
20
20
19
17
17
20
18
17
17
17
18

Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

N Ok WN =

Frasier Hearmon
Richard Alija
Aaron Cain

Finn Hemmant
Ryan Pote
Alexander Bawden
Joe Giriffiths
Razvan Lihat

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Bracknell

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

N Ok WN =

Noah Wheeler
Luke Poulton
Joseph Buxton
Alex Bacon
James Murphy
Samuel Williams
Johnathan Ireland
Roan Sheriff

18
19
22
20
21
18
17
20

Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist

Time
2:10.30
2:12.73
2:13.80
2:13.88
2:17.22
2:17.91
2:19.72
2:19.97
2:20.15
2:20.40
2:22.17
2:22.81
2:23.16
2:23.27
2:23.89
2:25.02
2:25.40
2:26.83
2:27.96
2:28.97
2:28.98
2:29.91
2:30.02
2:30.95

2:33.56
2:35.07
2:36.77
2:38.20
2:40.70
2:42.81
2:43.49
2:44.93

2:10.30
2:12.73
2:13.80
2:13.88
2:17.22
2:17.91
2:19.72
2:19.97

EVENT 9 Female 10/11 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final
AaD Club

Place Name

1.

S IP AN

Freya Nicholson
Theadora Stopp
Lydia Faria
Aurelie Catheya
Beatrice Tindall
Sofia Clark

11
11
11
10
11
10

Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead

Time
1:20.20
1:26.67
1:37.79
1:38.36
1:42.57
1:44.65

WA Pts
669
633
618
617
573
564
543
540
538
535
515
508
504
503
497
485
481
468
457
448
448
439
438
430

WA Pts
331
262
182
179
158
149

50
28.24
28.64
28.32
28.39
28.73
28.91
29.33
28.97
28.70
26.84
29.09
29.26
29.90
28.77
29.94
28.91
30.87
30.74
29.59
31.15
31.21
30.54
30.99
30.29

50
36.62
38.54
45.76
45.01
44.09
48.74

100
1:03.27
1:03.55
1:04.21
1:04.04
1:05.97
1:04.95
1:03.09
1:05.67
1:04.13
1:03.40
1:05.45
1:04.04
1:08.33
1:05.83
1:06.26
1:05.32
1:09.18
1:08.54
1:10.50
1:09.14
1:11.34
1:09.62
1:12.50
1:09.78

150
1:40.83
1:41.67
1:40.99
1:43.13
1:45.21
1:47.24
1:46.51
1:47.91
1:50.04
1:46.89
1:48.05
1:49.94
1:51.73
1:50.16
1:49.16
1:52.21
1:51.06
1:50.66
1:52.56
1:53.96
1:54.98
1:53.09
1:58.97
1:56.59
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EVENT 10 Female 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name

1.

S IP AN

Harriet Stanley

Daniella Lora Sanabria

Elisa Perkins
Lucy Batt
Amelia Zhu

Gwyneth Davison

Hettie Gibbs

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Time
1:15.15
1:22.19
1:23.16
1:24.53
1:26.75
1:33.29

DNC

EVENT 11 Female 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name

1.

EVENT 12 Female 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final
AaD Club

® N Ok WN

Mollie McGinley

Summer Chirita
Jennifer Bessell
Lottie Kelemen
Jessica Taylor
Emelia Heap
Ella Redfern
Alice Jones

Place Name

1.

® N Ok WN

Sienna West

Matilda Boyce
Grace Findley
Chloe Barfield

Hannah Gartshore

Darcey Perez
Cora James
Evelyn Moody

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Amersham
Reading
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Bracknell
Amersham

Time
:10.52
:10.59
:12.50
14.76
116.03
:16.70
118.12
119.60

JEE O L (UK I QI U Qi §

WA Pts
402
307
296
282
261
210

WA Pts
486
485
448
408
388
378
358
338

WA Pts
515
493
490
466
450
406
391
378

50
34.76
37.90
37.56
37.57
38.70
45.49

50
33.08
32.78
33.21
35.24
36.42
34.90
36.53
36.68

50
32.60
34.24
32.42
33.42
34.20
33.95

35.45
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EVENT 12A Female 100m Butterfly - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Sienna West 14 Wycombe Dist 1:09.21

2. Matilda Boyce 14 Bracknell 1:10.22

3. Grace Findley 14 Amersham 1:10.35

4. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.52

5. Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.59

6. Chloe Barfield 14 Reading 1:11.54

7 Hannah Gartshore 14 Maidenhead 1:12.39

8. Jennifer Bessell 13 Wycombe Dist 1:12.50

9. Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:14.76

10. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 1:14.88

11. Harriet Stanley 12 Wycombe Dist 1:15.15

12. Cora James 14 Bracknell 1:15.86

13. Jessica Taylor 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.03

14. Emelia Heap 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.70

15. Evelyn Moody 14 Amersham 1:16.72

16. Ella Redfern 13 Wycombe Dist 1:18.12

17. Alice Jones 13 Maidenhead 1:19.60

18. Freya Nicholson 11 Maidenhead 1:20.20

19. Daniella Lora Sanabria 12 Bracknell 1:22.19

20. Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist 1:23.16

21. Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist 1:24.53

22. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor 1:26.67

23. Amelia Zhu 12 Reading 1:26.75

24. Gwyneth Davison 12 Maidenhead 1:33.29

25. Lydia Faria 11 Maidenhead 1:37.79

26. Aurelie Catheya 10 Windsor 1:38.36

27. Beatrice Tindall 11 Amersham 1:42.57

28. Sofia Clark 10 Maidenhead 1:44.65

EVENT 13 Female 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. Anaya Singh 15 Reading 1:07.68 550  31.48
2. Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 1:10.15 494  33.06
3. Amelia Aplin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.18 494 33.19
4. Rose Lewin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.64 484  33.23
5. Logan De Meuter 15 Wycombe Dist 1:13.23 434 33.89
6. Amy Costa-D'sa 15 Chalfont 1:14.49 413 34.38
7.  Alice Daly 15 Amersham 1:15.71 393 3443
8.  Sophie Machin 15 Amersham 1:16.16 386  34.84

EVENT 14 Female 16 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1.  Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist 1:04.67 631  29.84
2. Sienna Ramery 16 Wycombe Dist 1:05.91 596  30.89
3. Charlotte Gray 16 Wycombe Dist 1:08.97 520  32.64
4. Sophia James 16 Bracknell 1:12.46 448  33.49
5. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 1:13.48 430  33.98
6. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist 1:14.81 407  34.70
7.  Olivia Wright 16 Amersham 1:15.05 403  34.70
8. Isabella Doughty 16 Chalfont 1:16.85 376  35.03



BSBASA County Championships
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EVENT 15 Female 17 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. Annabelle Compton 17 Wycombe Dist 1:02.79 689  28.95
2. Eve Whitney 17 Tilehurst 1:04.70 630  29.98
3. Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist 1:06.54 579  30.75
4. Daisy Dewsbury 20 Bracknell 1:07.70 550  30.89
5. Lidia Janik 20 Reading 1:08.58 529  31.63
6. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 1:08.64 528 3242
7. Madeleine Rae 19 Chalfont 1:09.23 514  31.83
Annabel Raven 18 Wycombe Dist DNC

EVENT 15A Female 100m Butterfly - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Annabelle Compton 17 Wycombe Dist 1:02.79
2 Katherine Williams 16 Wycombe Dist 1:04.67
3 Eve Whitney 17 Tilehurst 1:04.70
4. Sienna Ramery 16 Wycombe Dist 1:05.91
5.  Alicia Bethell 17 Wycombe Dist 1:06.54
6. Anaya Singh 15 Reading 1:07.68
7 Daisy Dewsbury 20 Bracknell 1:07.70
8. Lidia Janik 20 Reading 1:08.58
9. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 1:08.64
10. Charlotte Gray 16 Wycombe Dist 1:08.97
11. Madeleine Rae 19 Chalfont 1:09.23
12. Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 1:10.15
13. Amelia Aplin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.18
14. Rose Lewin 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.64
15. Sophia James 16 Bracknell 1:12.46
16. Logan De Meuter 15 Wycombe Dist 1:13.23
17. Charlotte Heyden 16 Wycombe Dist 1:13.48
18. Amy Costa-D'sa 15 Chalfont 1:14.49
19. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist 1:14.81
20. Olivia Wright 16 Amersham 1:15.05
21. Alice Daly 15 Amersham 1:15.71
22. Sophie Machin 15 Amersham 1:16.16
23. Isabella Doughty 16 Chalfont 1:16.85

EVENT 16 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1.  Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell 1:08.88 314 3327
2. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist 1:10.93 288 33.30
3. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor 1:13.05 263  34.34
4. Alfred Chai 10 Chalfont 1:14.77 246 35.91
5.  Thomas Owen 11 Maidenhead 1:17.44 221 36.17
6. Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist 1:17.67 219 36.41
7. Alex Smith 11 Windsor 1:18.09 216 36.15
8. John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor 1:18.83 210  37.36

EVENT 17 Open/Male 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. James Bothams 12 Maidenhead 1:08.02 326 3248
2. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 1:10.38 295  33.67
3. Neo Jingmo Li 12 Windsor 1:12.96 264  33.59
3. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor 1:12.96 264 3557
5.  Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals 1:13.27 261 35.14
6. Henry Law 12 Windsor 1:13.53 258  35.59
7. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist 1:13.58 258  34.95
8. Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont 1:14.85 245  35.87
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EVENT 18 Open/Male 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. Razvan Lihat 13 Bracknell 1:04.21 388  31.17
2. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 1:04.57 382 3143
3. Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals 1:06.60 348  31.38
4. Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.24 323 33.00
5. Aaron Debiais 13 Reading 1:08.47 320 3282
6. Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.80 315 3270
7. Thomas Grove 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.40 294 3358
8. Patrick O'Neill 13 Windsor 1:10.45 294  33.11

EVENT 19 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. Finn Hemmant 14 Reading 1:00.16 472 29.35
2. Daniel Chen 14 Maidenhead 1:00.21 471 29.08
3. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 1:01.36 445 2977
4. Joe Griffiths 14 Maidenhead 1:03.23 407  30.56
5. Marat lusupov 14 Reading 1:03.47 402  30.58
6. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist 1:03.65 399  30.74
7. Ryan Pote 14 Windsor 1:03.72 397 30.22
8. Jorge Smith 14 Bracknell 1:04.66 380 -

EVENT 19A Open/Male 100m Freestyle - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Finn Hemmant 14 Reading 1:00.16
2 Daniel Chen 14 Maidenhead 1:00.21
3. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 1:01.36
4. Joe Griffiths 14 Maidenhead 1:03.23
5.  Marat lusupov 14 Reading 1:03.47
6. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist 1:03.65
7 Ryan Pote 14 Windsor 1:03.72
8. Razvan Lihat 13 Bracknell 1:04.21
9. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 1:04.57
10. Jorge Smith 14 Bracknell 1:04.66
11. Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals 1:06.60
12. James Bothams 12 Maidenhead 1:08.02
13. Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.24
14. Aaron Debiais 13 Reading 1:08.47
15. Oliver Sampson 13 Wycombe Dist 1:08.80
16. Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell 1:08.88
17. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 1:10.38
18. Thomas Grove 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.40
19. Patrick O'Neill 13 Windsor 1:10.45
20. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist 1:10.93
21. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor 1:12.96
21. Neo Jingmo Li 12 Windsor 1:12.96
23. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor 1:13.05
24. Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals 1:13.27
25. Henry Law 12 Windsor 1:13.53
26. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist 1:13.58
27. Alfred Chai 10 Chalfont 1:14.77
28. Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont 1:14.85
29. Thomas Owen 11 Maidenhead 1:17.44
30. Theodore Sampson 11 Wycombe Dist 1:17.67
31. Alex Smith 11 Windsor 1:18.09
32. John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor 1:18.83



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 20 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 56.64 566  27.19
2. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 58.58 511  28.38
3.  Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist 58.72 508  28.48
4. Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead 58.73 507  28.84
5. Fraser Batey 15 Amersham 1:00.43 466  28.97
6. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 1:01.36 445  29.48
7. Reiss Smith 15 Newbury 1:01.46 443  29.87
8. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont 1:01.79 436 29.44

EVENT 21 Open/Male 16 Yrs 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 52.81 698  25.61
New Age Group Meet Best Time 16Yrs - Previously, Alexander Cooper, Wycombe Dist, 00:54.13 set 30.01.22
2. Henry Gilbertson 16 Maidenhead 55.31 608  26.16
3.  Stirling Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 57.73 534  28.53
4. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15 58.75 507  28.08
5. Kian Kafftka 16 Tilehurst 58.84 505  28.47
6. Amos Fitch 16 Newbury 59.36 491  28.81
7. Casper Clark 16 Amersham 59.68 484  28.67
8. Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist 1:00.50 464  29.08

EVENT 22 Open/Male 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts 50
1. F Ashley-Sparks 23 Wycombe Dist 51.43 756 24.80
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17Yrs+ - Previously, Tom Dean, Maidenhead, 00:51.71 set 28.01.18
2. Noah Wheeler 18 Chalfont 51.74 742 25.02
3. Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist 52.54 709 2543
4. Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 52.59 707 25.26
5. Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont 53.95 655  25.85
6. Alex Bacon 20 Maidenhead 54.02 652  25.81
7. Alan Venables 19 Tilehurst 54.40 639 2522
8. Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead 54.41 638  26.33

EVENT 22A Open/Male 100m Freestyle - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. F Ashley-Sparks 23 Wycombe Dist 51.43
2 Noah Wheeler 18 Chalfont 51.74
3. Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist 52.54
4 Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 52.59
5. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 52.81
6. Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont 53.95
7. Alex Bacon 20 Maidenhead 54.02
8. Alan Venables 19 Tilehurst 54.40
9. Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead 54.41
10. Henry Gilbertson 16 Maidenhead 55.31
11. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 56.64
12. Stirling Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 57.73
13. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 58.58
14. Benjamin MacDougall 15 Wycombe Dist 58.72
15. Joshua Greenough 15 Maidenhead 58.73
16. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 58.75
17. Kian Kaffka 16 Tilehurst 58.84
18. Amos Fitch 16 Newbury 59.36
19. Casper Clark 16 Amersham 59.68
20. Fraser Batey 15 Amersham 1:00.43
21. Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist 1:00.50
22. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 1:01.36
23. Reiss Smith 15 Newbury 1:01.46

24. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont 1:01.79



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 23 Female 10/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Seanna Hopton 11 Wycombe Dist 41.15
2. Hannah Wittich 11 Amersham 42.39
3. Emilia Potter 11 Wycombe Dist 43.31
4. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor 45.04
5. Mabel Flisher 11 Windsor 4510
6. Emily Phillips 11 Bracknell 45.71
7. Zoe Bridges 11 Wycombe Dist 46.61
8.  Sofia Biegi 11 Bracknell 47.05

EVENT 24 Female 12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist 39.75
2. A Barrueco Martinez 12 Maidenhead 40.07
3. Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist 40.56
4. Zahra Hussain 12 Chesham 41.97
5. Leila McClure 12 Wycombe Dist 42.41
6. Amaarah Ali 12 Ascot Royals 42.59
7. Amber Jepson 12 Chesham 43.31
8. AmyMa 12 Bracknell 43.68

EVENT 25 Female 13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Isabelle Cowie 13 Wycombe Dist 38.10
2. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 38.49
3. Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 39.34
4. Hollie Jenkins 13 Amersham 39.54
5.  Anna Kosydar 13 Wycombe Dist 40.03
6. Aurelea Sheridan 13 Windsor 40.31
7.  Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 40.66
8. Isabella Bater 13 Amersham 41.10

EVENT 26 Female 14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 37.08
2. Sara Szczurek 14 Tilehurst 37.77
3. Isabella Sherman 14 Wycombe Dist 38.20
4. Evelyn Hopton 14 Wycombe Dist 38.40
5. Carys Jones 14 Amersham 40.43
6. Kayleigh Sinden 14 Wycombe Dist 40.70
7.  Seren Keylock 14 Wycombe Dist 41.25
8. Sophie Packard 14 Chesham 42.06

WA Pts
355
325
305
271
270
259
244
238

WA Pts
394
385
371
335
325
320
305
297

WA Pts
448
434
407
401
386
378
368
357

WA Pts
486
460
444
437
375
367
353
333



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 26A Female 50m Breaststroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Darcey Perez 14 Chalfont 37.08
2. Sara Szczurek 14 Tilehurst 37.77
3 Isabelle Cowie 13 Wycombe Dist 38.10
4 Isabella Sherman 14 Wycombe Dist 38.20
5.  Evelyn Hopton 14 Wycombe Dist 38.40
6. Mollie McGinley 13 Wycombe Dist 38.49
7. Lottie Kelemen 13 Wycombe Dist 39.34
8 Hollie Jenkins 13 Amersham 39.54
9. Lucy Batt 12 Wycombe Dist 39.75
10. Anna Kosydar 13 Wycombe Dist 40.03
11. A Barrueco Martinez 12 Maidenhead 40.07
12. Aurelea Sheridan 13 Windsor 40.31
13. Carys Jones 14 Amersham 40.43
14. Elisa Perkins 12 Wycombe Dist 40.56
15. Summer Chirita 13 Wycombe Dist 40.66
16. Kayleigh Sinden 14 Wycombe Dist 40.70
17. Isabella Bater 13 Amersham 41.10
18. Seanna Hopton 11 Wycombe Dist 41.15
19. Seren Keylock 14 Wycombe Dist 41.25
20. Zahra Hussain 12 Chesham 41.97
21. Sophie Packard 14 Chesham 42.06
22. Hannah Wittich 11 Amersham 42.39
23. Leila McClure 12 Wycombe Dist 42.41
24. Amaarah Ali 12 Ascot Royals 42.59
25. Emilia Potter 11 Wycombe Dist 43.31
25. Amber Jepson 12 Chesham 43.31
27. Amy Ma 12 Bracknell 43.68
28. Theadora Stopp 11 Windsor 45.04
29. Mabel Flisher 11 Windsor 4510
30. Emily Phillips 11 Bracknell 45.71
31. Zoe Bridges 11 Wycombe Dist 46.61
32. Sofia Biegi 11 Bracknell 47.05

EVENT 27 Female 15 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead 36.38 514
2.  Safiyya Washer 15 Wycombe Dist 37.48 470
3.  Coco Ulloa 15 Wycombe Dist 37.95 453
4. Riley McDonnell 15 Wycombe Dist 38.37 438
5. Holly Page 15 Tilehurst 39.15 413
6. Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 39.36 406
7. Ella Jackson 15 Bracknell 39.83 392
8. Emma Dalgleish 15 Newbury 40.52 372

EVENT 28 Female 16 Yrs 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist 36.93 492
2. Orla Butler 16 Bracknell 37.41 473
3.  Amelie Siddons 16 Maidenhead 38.35 439
4. Heidi Green 16 Windsor 38.64 429
5. Imogen Platt 16 Maidenhead 39.36 406
6. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist 40.14 383
7.  Olivia Wright 16 Amersham 40.25 380
8.  Sai Pragna Thutkuri 16 Reading 40.80 365



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 29 Female 17 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Eloise Wade 19 Newbury 34.05 628
2.  Scarlett Russell 19 Chalfont 34.75 590
3. Saba Williams 18 Tilehurst 34.97 579
4.  Olive Muir 17 Newbury 35.45 556
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 35.62 548
6. Zara Holligan 18 Wycombe Dist 35.87 537
7. Zara Roberts 17 Tilehurst 36.15 524
8. Jennifer Holland 33 Wycombe Dist 36.64 504

EVENT 29A Female 50m Breaststroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eloise Wade 19 Newbury 34.05
2. Scarlett Russell 19 Chalfont 34.75
3. Saba Williams 18 Tilehurst 34.97
4.  Olive Muir 17 Newbury 35.45
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 17 Wycombe Dist 35.62
6. Zara Holligan 18 Wycombe Dist 35.87
7. Zara Roberts 17 Tilehurst 36.15
8.  Charlotte Burfitt 15 Maidenhead 36.38
9. Jennifer Holland 33 Wycombe Dist 36.64
10. Caitlin Valentine 16 Wycombe Dist 36.93
11. Orla Butler 16 Bracknell 37.41
12. Safiyya Washer 15 Wycombe Dist 37.48
13. Coco Ulloa 15 Wycombe Dist 37.95
14. Amelie Siddons 16 Maidenhead 38.35
15. Riley McDonnell 15 Wycombe Dist 38.37
16. Heidi Green 16 Windsor 38.64
17. Holly Page 15 Tilehurst 39.15
18. Isabel Arrowsmith 15 Chalfont 39.36
18. Imogen Platt 16 Maidenhead 39.36
20. Ella Jackson 15 Bracknell 39.83
21. Danica Forster 16 Wycombe Dist 40.14
22. Olivia Wright 16 Amersham 40.25
23. Emma Dalgleish 15 Newbury 40.52
24. Sai Pragna Thutkuri 16 Reading 40.80

EVENT 30 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1.  Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell 35.22 252
2. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist 36.15 233
3. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor 36.31 230
4. Ethan Subel 10 Ascot Royals 38.27 197
5. lestyn Morgan 11 Tilehurst 38.57 192
6. James Tucker 11 Wycombe Dist 38.69 190
7.  Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist 39.55 178
John-Paul Newman 11 Windsor DNC

EVENT 31 Open/Male 12 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Theo Edmonstone-West 12 Maidenhead 33.15 303
2. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 35.56 245
3. Connor Strickland 12 Wycombe Dist 35.58 245
4. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist 35.70 242
5. Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont 36.80 221
6. Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals 38.75 189
7. Dominik Solinski 12 Bracknell 39.24 182
8. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor 39.38 180



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 32 Open/Male 13 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Alex Xu 13 Windsor 33.15 303
2.  Daniel Machula 13 Chalfont 33.20 301
3. Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist 33.26 300
4. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 33.91 283
5. Braden Ord 13 Amersham 34.03 280
6. Ethan Kennedy 13 Tilehurst 34.52 268
7. Max Jacklin-Lane 13 Amersham 35.57 245
Thomas Bennett 13 Ascot Royals DQ SA 1L

EVENT 33 Open/Male 14 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Ryan Pote 14 Windsor 30.50 389
2. Nathaniel Chen 14 Ascot Royals 31.07 368
3. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 31.08 367
4. Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist 31.09 367
5. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist 31.70 346
6. Thomas Hughes-Parry 14 Windsor 31.77 344
7. Damien Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 32.05 335
8. Zander Robertson 14 Reading 32.87 311

EVENT 33A Open/Male 50m Butterfly - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Ryan Pote 14 Windsor 30.50
2. Nathaniel Chen 14 Ascot Royals 31.07
3. Richard Alija 14 Wycombe Dist 31.08
4. Frasier Hearmon 14 Wycombe Dist 31.09
5. Alexander Bawden 14 Wycombe Dist 31.70
6. Thomas Hughes-Parry 14 Windsor 31.77
7. Damien Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 32.05
8.  Zander Robertson 14 Reading 32.87
9. Theo Edmonstone-West 12 Maidenhead 33.15
9. Alex Xu 13 Windsor 33.15
11. Daniel Machula 13 Chalfont 33.20
12. Luis da Silva 13 Wycombe Dist 33.26
13. Roan Kearney 13 Wycombe Dist 33.91
14. Braden Ord 13 Amersham 34.03
15. Ethan Kennedy 13 Tilehurst 34.52
16. Taksh Chopdekar 11 Bracknell 35.22
17. Harry Burfitt 12 Maidenhead 35.56
18. Max Jacklin-Lane 13 Amersham 35.57
19. Connor Strickland 12 Wycombe Dist 35.58
20. Harry O'Grady 12 Wycombe Dist 35.70
21. Matthew McGinley 11 Wycombe Dist 36.15
22. Angus Mursal 11 Windsor 36.31
23. Leo Lewis 12 Chalfont 36.80
24. Ethan Subel 10 Ascot Royals 38.27
25. lestyn Morgan 11 Tilehurst 38.57
26. James Tucker 11 Wycombe Dist 38.69
27. Lucas Guy Allen 12 Ascot Royals 38.75
28. Dominik Solinski 12 Bracknell 39.24
29. Cassian Corden 12 Windsor 39.38

30. Cillian Evans 11 Wycombe Dist 39.55



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 34 Open/Male 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 28.11 497
2. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 28.30 487
3. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont 28.82 461
4.  Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist 29.01 452
5. Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist 29.32 438
6. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist 29.73 420
7. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 29.99 409
8. Douglas Hatton 15 Wycombe Dist 30.92 373

EVENT 35 Open/Male 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 26.90 567
2. Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist 27.53 529
3. Kian Kafftka 16 Tilehurst 28.11 497
4. Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist 28.20 492
5. Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell 28.31 486
6.  William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist 28.74 465
7. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 15 29.23 442
8. Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor 29.41 434

EVENT 36 Open/Male 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts
1. Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont 25.79 643
2. Thomas Williams 18 Windsor 26.18 615
3. Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 26.42 598
4. Archie Neale 20 Tilehurst 26.59 587
5. Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist 26.66 582
6. Nathan Walford 20 Wycombe Dist 27.06 557
7. Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead 27.96 505
8.  Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 28.10 497

EVENT 36A Open/Male 50m Butterfly - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Ethan Richards-Knight 18 Chalfont 25.79
2. Thomas Williams 18 Windsor 26.18
3. Rowan Fuss 22 Wycombe Dist 26.42
4.  Archie Neale 20 Tilehurst 26.59
5.  Maxwell Adams 20 Wycombe Dist 26.66
6. Monty Smith 16 Wycombe Dist 26.90
7 Nathan Walford 20 Wycombe Dist 27.06
8. Adam Maaref 16 Wycombe Dist 27.53
9. Nathan Potter 20 Maidenhead 27.96
10. Samuel Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 28.10
11. Remy Mowbray 15 Amersham 28.11
11. Kian Kaffka 16 Tilehurst 28.11
13. Rumeth Morawakkorala 16 Wycombe Dist 28.20
14. Joshua Kimberley 15 Amersham 28.30
15. Callum Ritchie 16 Bracknell 28.31
16. William Strong 16 Wycombe Dist 28.74
17. Joseph Goulty 15 Chalfont 28.82
18. Christopher Errey 15 Wycombe Dist 29.01
19. Martynas Kazakevicius 16 Wycombe Dist 29.23
20. Lochlann Murray 15 Wycombe Dist 29.32
21. Finbarr Eaton 16 Windsor 29.41
22. Harry Jagot 15 Wycombe Dist 29.73
23. Theodore Sangamneheri 15 Maidenhead 29.99

24. Douglas Hatton 15 Wycombe Dist 30.92



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 37 Female 10/11 Yrs 4x50m FreestyleTeam
Full Results
Place Name

Windsor A
Maidenhead A
Wycombe Dist B
Bracknell A
Amersham A
Reading A
Ascot Royals
Maidenhead B
Wycombe Dist C
Maidenhead C
Reading B
Wycombe Dist D
Amersham B
Chesham A
Wycombe Dist A

A.G Club

Windsor
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Amersham
Reading
Ascot Royals
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Chesham
Wycombe Dist

Time
2:17.38
2:20.85
2:27.73
2:27.78
2:27.96
2:30.75
2:31.72
2:31.88
2:36.87
2:38.21
2:41.80
2:44.72
2:45.95
2:47.92

DQ ST

WA Pts

EVENT 38 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 4x50m FreestyleTeam
Full Results
Place Name

Wycombe Dist A
Windsor A
Bracknell A
Windsor B
Maidenhead A
Amersham A
Ascot Royals
Amersham B
Maidenhead B
Wycombe Dist B
Wycombe Dist C
Reading A

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead
Amersham
Ascot Royals
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading

Time
2:17.90
2:18.86
2:20.45
2:28.80
2:29.64
2:31.07
2:31.48
2:37.37
2:38.33
2:47.24
2:47.43
2:48.14

EVENT 39 Female 10/11 Yrs 4x50m MedleyTeam

Full Results

Place Name

1. Windsor A

2. Wycombe Dist A
3. Maidenhead A
4.  Wycombe Dist B
5.  Windsor B

6. Bracknell A

7. Amersham A

8. Maidenhead B
9. Ascot Royals

10. Reading A

11.  Wycombe Dist C
12. Reading B

13. Amersham B

14. Wycombe Dist D

Maidenhead C
Chesham A

A.G Club

Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Ascot Royals
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chesham

Time
2:34.97
2:39.41
2:42.29
2:51.74
2:52.38
2:52.71
2:55.00
2:56.91
2:56.99
2:59.43
3:06.14
3:08.02
3:12.41
3:19.18

DQO 1L
DQ S 2L

WA Pts

WA Pts

50
35.91
33.18
36.80
37.21
37.37
38.13
39.79
36.88
36.52
39.15
41.11
40.89
39.04

50
32.74
35.73
32.26
37.66
35.39

35.32
39.57
38.36
44.14
40.27
43.44

50
41.24
2:05.02
44.02
42.42
2:14.84
44.53
46.76
42.92
43.14
44.43
45.55
47.09
52.92
46.74

100
1:08.71
1:09.44
1:13.60
1:14.07
1:13.80
1:14.19
1:15.52
1:14.01
1:17.59
1:18.49
1:21.57
1:22.49
1:21.90
1:19.12

100
1:08.24
1:12.30
1:08.24
2:28.80
1:11.81
1:16.77
1:14.29
1:17.05
1:20.29
1:23.82
1:23.85
1:23.51

100
1:26.12
1:25.90
1:29.82
1:31.92
1:33.58
1:31.52
1:30.67
1:34.39
1:31.31
1:35.56
1:43.05
1:41.26
1:43.46

150
1:44.25
1:45.14
1:50.13
1:50.31
1:54.50
1:52.08
1:55.04
1:53.49
1:55.98
1:58.49
2:00.98
2:05.59
2:07.55

150
1:43.80
1:46.13
1:44.82
1:51.84
1:51.45

1:55.13
1:59.35
1:57.22
2:04.63
2:04.60
2:05.36

150
2:02.02

2:05.78
2:14.57

2:16.45

2:20.13

2:19.49

2:20.26

2:27.38
2:30.74



BSBASA County Championships
2025 Results

EVENT 40 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 4x50m MedleyTeam
Full Results
Place Name

1.

©® Nk WN

Windsor A
Wycombe Dist A
Bracknell A
Ascot Royals
Maidenhead A
Amersham B
Wycombe Dist B
Maidenhead B
Reading A
Amersham A

A.G Club

Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Ascot Royals
Maidenhead
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Reading
Amersham

Time
2:36.97
2:40.45
2:41.41
2:57.17
2:59.56
3:05.43
3:12.05
3:25.15
3:25.67

DQ SL 2L

WA Pts

50
40.90
41.05
42.03
42.89
44.70
43.27
51.75
47.13
51.91

100
1:25.44
1:26.91
1:28.18
1:30.44
1:36.40
1:38.70
1:42.30
1:45.72
1:45.78

150
2:02.21

2:05.31
2:16.42
2:20.37
2:22.57
2:28.93
2:44.50
2:59.93



